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GENERAL NOTES

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/BUREAU OF ENGINEERING/CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT
{410) 313-188B0 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO START OF WORK. '
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY" AT 1-800-257-7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK. :
ALL ASPECTS OF THE PROJECT ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLESS WAIVERS HAVE BEEN
APPROVED.
THE TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON AN AERIAL TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PREPARED BY POTOMAC AERIAL SURVEYS, DATED
FEBRUARY 2004.
THE COORDINATES SHOWN- HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL, WHICH IS BASED UPON THE MARYLAND
STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COQUNTY MONUMENT NOS. 3111 AND 37CA WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT.

3711 N 565,004.699 E 1,381,586.920

< 37CA N 564,321.638 E 1,382,742.840
THIS PLAN IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN BOUNDARY SURVEY PERFORMED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC. NOVEMBER 2008.
THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS.ZONED R-ED PER THE 10/06/2013 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN. :
THIS PLAN IS IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT
REGULATIONS. .
IN ACCORDANCE WITH F—14-061, THE STORMWATER PROPOSAL FOR LOTS 48 ~ 48 . .
INCLUDES THE USE OF ALTERNATIVE SURFACE — PERMEABLE SURFACE DRIVEWAYS AND A MICROSCALE PRACTICE — DRYWELLS. ’
AS APPROVED UNDER F 03-122 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2000 STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL.
~THIS PROJECT MEETS THE CRITERIA OUTLINED IN THE MDE GUIDELINES TO GRANT AN ADMINISTRATIVE WAIVER. F09-122 RECIEVED
PREUMINARY APPROVAL SP0O6-15 ON 10/6/2006. A GRADING PERMIT SHALL BE APPROVED PRIOR TO MAY 4, 2013. THIS PLAN 18
SUBJECT TO THE EXPIRATION OF THIS WAIVER UNLESS ALL STORMWATER PRACTICES ARE CONSTRUCTED BY MAY 14, 2017. STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT IS PROVIDED BY TWO MICROPOOL PONDS (P-5), BIO-RETENTION, RAINGARDENS AND DRYWELLS, :
FACIUTY (F—8). THE PONDS' ARE OWNED BY THE HOA AND JOINTLY MAINTAINED WITH THE COUNTY THE BIO~RETENTION FACILITY (F-6
IS OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOA. THE RAINGARDENS AND DRYWELLS ARE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED.
EXISTING UTILITIES LOCATED FROM ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLANS AND AVAHRABLE RECORD DRAWINGS. APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EXISTING -
UTILITIES ARE SHOWN FOR THE CONTRACTORS INFORMATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES WELL IN ADVANCE OF
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT THE EXISTING UTILITIES AND TO MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED
SERVICE. ’ : : ' - :
ANY DAMAGE TO THE COUNTY'S RIGHTS—QOF—WAY, PAVING, OR EXISTING UTILITIES SHALL BE CORRECTED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE,
SHC ELEVATIONS ARE LOCATED AT THE PROPERTY LINE. . _ '
FOR DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE DETAILS REFER TO THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME- IV, STANDARD DETAIL R-6.01 OR R-8.03.
FOR SIDEWALK RAMPS DETAIL REFER TO R-4.01, SEf SHEET 10 FOR DETALS. ' g - .
THE CONTRACTOR (S TO NOTIFY THE FOLLOWING UTILITIES OR AGENCIES AT LEAST FIVE DAYS BEFORE. STARTING

AT&T 1-800-252~-1133 :
BGE (CONSTRUCTION SERVICES) 410~637~8713 '
BGE (EMERGENCY) 470—-685-0123

BUREAU OF UTILITIES 470-313-4900

COLONIAL PHELINE CO 410-795-1390

MISS UTILITY : . 1-800-257-7777

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 410-531~5533

VERIZON ) 1-800-743~0033

PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION, THE EXISTING WELLS AND SEPTIC SYSTEMS WiLL BE PROPERLY ABANDONED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH HEALTH DEPARTMENT REGULATIONS. :
THERE IS AN EXISTING DWELLING/STRUCTURE LOCATED ON LOT 2 TO BE REMOVED. o .
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS, BAY WINDOWS, CHIMNEYS, OR EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS
NOT MORE THAN 16 FEET IN WIDTH MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 4 FEET INTO ANY SETBACKS. PORCHES OR DECKS, OPEN OR
ENCLOSED MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 10 FEET INTO THE FRONT OR REAR YARD SETBACK.
DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY TO INSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER
THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: R '
A)  WIDTH — 12 FEET (16 FEET IF SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE)
B) SURFACE ~ 6" OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE W/TAR AND CHIP COATING (1-1/2" MIN.) -
C) GEOMETRY ~ MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE, AND MINIMUM 45 FOOT B
TURNING RADIUS e
D) STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) — CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25 LOADING)
€) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS — CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100 YEAR FLOOD EVENTS WITH NO MORE
THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE - o
F)  MAINTENANCE ~ SUFFICIENT TO INSURE ALL WEATHER USE . o Py
NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE REQUIRED
WETLANDS, STREAM(S) OR THEIR BUFFERS, FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS AND 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN.

FOR FLAG OR PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE -ARE PROVIDED TO THE JUNCTION OF THE FLAG

OR PIPESTEM AND ROAD RIGHT—OF-WAY LINE AND NOT TO THE PIPESTEM LOT DRIVEWAY. :

THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT. . :
WATER AND SEWER SERVICE TO THESE LOTS WILL BE GRANTED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION .18.122.8. OF THE HOWARD COUNTY
CODE. - ‘ - : R e )

WATER AND SEWER SERVICE FOR THIS PROJECT WILL BE PUBLIC. WATER WILL BE PROVIDED THROUGH CONTRACT NO. 14-4412--D. SEWER
wiLt BE PROVIDED THROUGH CONTRACT NO. 14-4412-D. ' ‘

PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER ALLOCATION WILL BE GRANTED AT THE TIME OF ISSUANCE OF THE BUILDING PERMIT IF CAPACITY IS AVAILABLE
AT THAT TIME, - . .

TO THE BEST OF QUR KNOWLEDGE AND BELLIEF, THERE ARE NO HISTORIC STRUCTURES EXIST ON THIS SITE.

THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENTS OF - SECTION 16.1200 OF HOWARD COUNTY
FOREST CONSERVATION ACT. NO CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT; :
HOWEVER, FOREST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN THE DEED OF FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT ARE ALLOWED.

THE FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT WERE PROVIDED UNDER F-08-122 AND F13--055.

THE FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT HAVE BEEN FULFILLED IN ACCORDANCE. WITH SECTION 16.1202 OF THE
HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND FOREST CONSERVATION MANUAL BY THE RETENTION OF 1.00 ACRE OF EXISTING FOREST AND BY THE
PLANTING OF 1,80 ACRES OF REFORESTATION AND 0.78 ACRES OF AFFORESTATION WHICH WAS SUFFICIENT TO MEET REQUIRED
OBLIGATIONS. REFER TO PLATS 21489-21472. SURETY HAS BEEN POSTED WITH THE DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT FOR F-09-122,

— THE FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT HAVE BEEN FULFILLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.1202 OF
THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND FOREST CONSERVATION MANUAL BY ' *

— 1.00 ACRE OF EXISTING FOREST RETENTION -

[PLAT 21470, 0.45{SHEET 2} + PLAT 21472, 0.27{SHEET 4} + PLAT 21472, 0.28{SHEET 4{]

~ 1.99 ACRES OF REFORESTATION (+ 0.19 AC. SEE SHEET 2)

— 0.66. ACRES OF AFFORESTATION (— 0.12 AC., SEE SHEET 3)

~ 3.65 ACRES TOTAL FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT PROVIDED (NET INCREASE 0.07 AC)
DEED REFERENCE: . LOT 2 — L. 7947 — F. 237 -

LOT 39 ~ L. 13156 — F. 1 : = :

TO THE BEST OF THE OWNERS KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO BURIAL/CEMETERY LOCATIONS, HISTORIC STRUCTURES EXISTING ON THIS SITE.
THERE IS A 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN LOCATED ON OPEN SPACE LOT 43. . - -
AS COMPLETED UNDER SPO6—15, F09—~122 THE REQUIRED FOREST STAND DELINEATION. PLAN PREPARED. BY JOHN CANOLES, ECO~SCIENCE
PROFESSIONALS, DATED DECEMBER 2005 ' ' : S -
AS COMPLETED UNDER SP06—15, FO9~122 THE STREAMS AND/OR WETLANDS SHOWN HEREON WERE DELINEATED BY JOHN. CANOLES, ECO—
SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC., DATED DECEMBER 2005. - : - o )
AS APPROVED UNDER SP 06—15; HOWARD COUNTY POLICY DID NOT REQUIRE A TRAFFIC STUDY. NO APFO INTERSECTION WAS WITHIN THE
REQUIREMENTS THAT WOULD WARRANT A STUDY.
PUBLIC STREET TREES ARE PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH FO9-122. FINANCIAL SURETY HAS BEEN POSTED AS. PART
OF THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT FOR F0g9-122.
AS APPROVED UNDER SP 06—15, A NOISE STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT. : _
THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH THE MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION
AS RECORDING REFERENCE NUMBER D13445358 ON FEBRUARY 26, 2010. HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS WERE
RECORDED SIMULTANEQUSLY WITH F 09—122 AS LIBER 13065 FOLIO 9, ON DECEMBER 9, 2010. .
SECTION 128AMSROF THE ZONING REGULATIONS (CB~2-2012) WHICH ALLOWS SUNROOMS AND ROOM EXTENSIONS TO EXTEND NOT MORE
THAN 10 FEET INTO THE REAR SETBACK ALONG NOT MORE THAN 60% OF THE REAR FACE OF A DWELLING ON A LOT WHICH ADJOINS
OPEN SPACE ALONG A MAJORITY OF THE REAR LOT LINE FOR R—ED LOTS RECORDED AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF CB-2-2012
(MAY 13, 2012). - ; :
STREET SIDE LANDSCAPING FOR LOT 45 SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL.
SURETY FOR THE LOT 45 PLANTINGS, 2 SHADE TREES AND 3 EVERGREENS WAS PREVIOUSLY POSTED UNDER SDP12~024 FOR LOT 2
(FO9-122). THE LOT 2 PERIMETER WAS PREVIOUSLY LONGER IN LENGTH THEREFORE NO ADDITIONAL SURETY IS REQUIRED.

LOT 2 LANDSCAPING HAS BEEN REDUCED AND RELOCATED-TO THE WESTERN PERIMETER OF NEW LOT 45 UNDER (FROM AS PREVIOULSY
APPROVED UNDER SDP—-12-024) DUE TO THIS RESUBDIMISION OF LOT 2 (F09-122). :

A PRE—-SUBMISSION MEETING WAS HELD WITH DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING ON JANUARY 9, 2013 AND THE ATTENDEES WERE
MARSHA MCLAUGHLIN DPZ-DIRECTOR, KENT SHEUBROOKS DLD DIVISION CHIEF, CHARLES DAMMERS DED DIVISION CHIEF, CHAD EDMONDSON
DED, THE DEVELOPER AND THE ENGINEER. : _
THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO PB CASE 400; THE PLANNING BOARD SIGNED THE DECISION AND ORDER ON OCTOBER 17, 2013
APPROVING THE PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN (SP13—011) FOR THE RESUBDIVISION:OF EXISTING LOT 2 AND 39 INTO

FIVE BUILDING LOTS ON 1.06 ACRES OF LAND ZONED R—ED. L 4

THE DEVELOPERS PROPCOSAL FOR LOTS 48-48 IS BEING DEVELOPED AS A RECEIVING PARCEL UNDER THE NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERVATION
DENSITY EXCHANGE OPTION AT A 10% BONUS DENSITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 107.0.H.2 OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS AND
RECEIVING DENSHY UNITS PER SECTION 128.0.K OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS FROM STONE MANOR LOT 27. SEE F14-{09..

PLAT NO.8AB37.  WHICH SENDS THREE UNITS TO THIS DEVELOPMENT. L L -

SIS it

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF. PLANNENG AND ZONING

% oo AT

CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENG!NEER]NG DIVISION W DATE

L ' 7-09-{y
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND_ DEVELOPMENT %Q) DATE
%&4{’ A Lvelb D/N//}‘
DIRECTOR < ~BATE

DAVID M. MILLER
GERTRUDE A. MILLER

+ MILLER PROPERTY -
+ ™31P 758

75
LOT2
1. 802 F 481
ZONED: R-20

DAVID L. ANDERSON 7_‘ '

RUTH S. ANDERSON
TM31P 745
T2
L7I5F 31
ZONED: R-20

\

1
ZONED:R-20

R
HOWARD COUNTY Dl
OF PUBLIC WORKS
™31 P840

L 704 F 646
ZONED: R-20 I

!

—— ——

|
RAYMOND £. CRAMBLITT
MANDY 1. YOUNG T/C
TM31P 745
LOT 1
L 10994 F 176
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DESCRIPTION SHEET NO
COVER SHEET 1
LAYOUT & LANDSCAPE PLAN 2
LAYOUT PLAN 3
GRADING AND SOiL EROSION AND SEDIMENT 4
CONTROL AND SOILS PLAN
GRADING AND SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT 5
CONTROL AND S0ILS PLAN
GRADING AND SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT 5
CONTROL PLAN — NOTES AND DETAILS
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN & ODETAILS -
AND HOUSE BOXES & SITE DETAILS
HOUSE TYPES 8

VICINITY MAP

SCALE: 1°=2000"
ADC COORDINATES=4936, J4 & K4

1. ALL WATER CONNECTIONS SHALL BE 1-1/2" WITH 1°
QUTSIDE METER SETTINGS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. REFER TO HOWARD
COUNTY DETAILS W-3.28 OUTSIDE METER SETTINGS.
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TOTAL PROJECT AREA:
AREA OF PLAN SUBMISSION:
LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE:

PRESENT ZONING ;DESEGNA‘HON:

PROPOSED USES FOR SITE AND
STRUCTURES:

FLOOR SPACE ON EACH LEVEL

QF BUILDING PER WUSE:

TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS ALLOWED

FOR PROJECT AS SHOWN ON FINAL PLAT:
TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS PROPOSED:

ON THIS SUBMISSION: -

MAXIMUM NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES,
TENANTS ON SITE PER USE:

NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES REQUIRED
BY HO.CO. ZONING REGULATIONS:
NUMBER OF PARKING. SPACES PROVIDED
ON SITE:

OPEN SPACE ON SITE: :

AREA OF RECREATION OPEN SPACE
REQUIRED BY SUBDIVISION -&- LAND
DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS:

BUILDING COVERAGE OF SITE:
APPLICABLE DPZ FILE REFERENCES:

ANY OTHER INFORMATION WHICH MAY
BE RELEVANT:

FLOOR AREA RATIO:

17.9588 AC OR 782285 SF A
1.0632 AC OR 66312 SF (LOTS 45-49)/.-~ ° .~ R e T

1.5 ACE~ (1.1 -AGx: ON £OT AND 0.4 AG. ®.. . 7 ¢o 7 moi @ of s s

RIGHT—OF ~WAY - WORK FOR ~SERVICE CONNECTIONS)
R—-ED '

SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED
N/A

(2 PER NET ACRE)=33 BUILDABLE LOTS TOTAL (FO9-122, F12-064, F13~055)
33 BUILDABLE LOTS (33 TOTAL — 2 EXISTING) = 31 PROPOSED
5 BUILDABLE LOTS (5 TOTAL — 2 .EXISTING)= 3 PROPQSED

N/A
2 PER SFD HOUSE

2 PER SFD HOUSE
3 LOTS, 9.0362 AC AND 50.6% OF GROSS AREA

50% x 17.9588 AC = 8.9794 AC (F13-055)

9.0862 AC. PROVIDED (F13-055)

N/A

WP—07-100, SP-06—15, F—78-90/LEGAL PROPERTY,

LOTS 1 & 2; F~87-87/LEGAL PROPERTY, LOTS 3 & 4;
F~84-214/GEELHAAR PROPERTY, LOT 1, F—09-122, SOP—12-024,
F-~12--064, PB CASE 377, F-13-054, F—13-055, PB CASE 400
AND F-14—061,F 14 ~[09

TAX MAP 31, GRID 23 & 24, PARCELS 819 & 749
1ST ELECTION DISTRICT
N/A

ELLICOTT CITy, MD 21042-7819
- ATTN: MR, DON REUWER ¢
4433670422

STATE OF MAR |
DEPT.OF NATURAL §:§§33Rczs .
V o0 A e : / DEPT.OF MRS et e ces BENCHMARKS
@ T _ T TIM32P83
g _ . LR NO. | NORTHING EASTING | ELEVATION
o - e o . A ; N
b . s - e —— 37CA | - 564,321.638 1,382,742.846- |  257.684
g g ‘\T —— LEGEND 311 565,004.699 | 1,381,586.92 306.017°
TAL RETENTION 055AC,) ' e ot e RIGHT—OF —WAY = ‘
§ 0. ; il UARA LN / LOT 16 ! LOT 17 ! LOT 18 ¢ : BOUNDARY LINE £x. PUBLIC 4" SIDEWALK
e Ay . : : ADJACENT BOUNDARY UNE ??_?oé’z‘?g) EASEMENT
B o #214, - ey 'GE Ll s, EXISTING CENTERLINE STREAM o £ ACCESS
o snsn EXISTING STREAM BANK BUFFER EX. 24" PRIVATE A
",%’” ) s semminmme e EXISTING WETLANDS BUFFER EASEMENT (F-09-122)
OTAL RETENTION 055 AC, ' ey EX. 30" PUBLIC SEWER
TOTAL 180 [ —— EXISTING 20" TEMPORARY REVERTIBLE . Yy ATER, AND UTILITY EALEMENT
e i I [77777) B R, V2 22 i
421, My EX. PUBLIC FOREST | oI SR,
b — k 8 B )J ONSERVATION EASEMEN (F-09-122)
- =Y LCE}E?RE T ] RETENTION) (F-09-122 i
coE e -’ - BRSO o
- T ;'rﬁ;, AL BDAC. . m REFORESTAHONWF«OQ—AM)
:. i;i IM&U 7 (R T ESSRATON EAsEmENT
’ ' e ! LOT 13 - £ g ?morzssmnon) F-59-122)
o m SANACEVENT FACEMENT
NO%P CE [~ / 4 A0 A (F-09-122)
41 AC 1570 5F ORO.TBAC. [ e EX. PUBLIC DRAINAGE
Chausd s (/L L] i B
HSSOLAT {LOT 12 It TROTK] S S8
- ! 1821471 (F~09-122)
: VL7 ) el s
o (0T 1 t
<5
£38e S LOT 11 § R T ADDRESS CHART
2282 21470 LOT 28 5 LIS a3
80:." s r' x !
89 2 \‘ 0 A ZONED: R-ED LOT NO STREET ADDRESS
E LOT7 = . ORESTATON
\ 7 /é/ﬁ //% LOT 29 s 45 5429 FOREST KELLY- COURT
- £ 76" TRERLY_ COt
X - Z 5433 -FOREST: KEELY-COURT
i 2 = -
Xy LOT10 - %%5:%// ' /9//’/"“ _ 47 - 540 WECKER “WAY = s
r &, LOT8 . / 48 5424 WECKER WAY
| t- 05 DT 461 10T 30 4 A ant 49 5428 WECKER WaY
A . _ ) LOT 31 =
(84 SFORO.0GZAC) / 7 Z e gf (
(AFFORESTATION) % LOT9 _ = o _
_ 7 //’/f /:?é%/
! 'ffr////// Z f,///
‘ S Z 5 _
FOREST KELLY COURT VG
PUBLIC ACCESS STREET SIS X PERMIT INFORMATION CHART -
40'R| A -z )
IGHT-OF WAY - > 2 SUBDVISION  NAME SECTION/ AREA
\ GROVEMONT OVERLOOK — PHASE 2 N/A
0T/ PARCELS
OT 36 LOT35 | LOT 34 749 ‘% P/0 619
__ HOT 42 LOT 41 F-14-061 GROVEMONT OVERLOOK PHASE 2 ~ LOTS 45-49
- o PLAT REF # BLOCK NO | ZONE | TAX MAP |ELECT DIST |CENSUS TR,
23338 +a3%39 24 R-ED | 31 1 6011.01
5 -~ . - inis WATER / SEWER # 14-4412-D, l
EX. PUBLIC FOREST '
= CONSERVATION EASEHENT #2 /
19,611 SF O 0.4 AC. H . -
(19511 SEOR QI AC) CHARLESR. JOHNSON & WIFE OWNER-LOT2 BUILDER
| STORIAATER NNAGEHENT ZONED:R-£D / JERICHO LLO 9720 PATUKENT WOODS DRIVE
5331 LANDING ROAD : v
CREDIT EASEMENT AREA COLUMBIA, MARYLAND
PLATE 21470 FLKRIDGE, MD 21075 .
. 21046
; ATTN#L}%EI:sg?%g;%}’z‘LTQN (410) 796-0908
] LOCATION MAP OWNER - LOT 39 DEVELOPER
’ SCALE: 1"=100" ) JERICHO LLC LAND DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT, INC.
LE: 17= ELLICOTT CHTY LAND HOLDING, INC. 5300 D%%?%—:Y HALL DRIVE
NOTES 5300 DORSEY HALL DRIVE, SUITE 102 ELLICOTT CITY. MD 21042

ATTN: MR. DON REUWER
(443) 367-0422

[ REYISE Wgazmm( EXCLIDED (oms [OT-AA

NO. "REVISION .

DATE

COVER SHEET

: : PHASE 2-10T45-48
A RESUBDIVISION OF PHASE 1 — LOT 2 AND

TAX MAP 31 BLOCK 24 AT #22838+2281q

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

GROVEMONT OVERLOOK

PHASE 2 — LOT 38
PARCELS '749°

1ST ELECTION DISTRICT ZONED R-ED HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
PREVIOUS SUBMITTALS: SEE SHEET 1, SITE ANALYSIS DATA, LETTER 0" FOR COMPLETE UIST

IENGINEERI

B407 MaiN STREET
Evrticort Sy, MDD 211443

ROBERT H. VOGEL

NG, INC.

i ENGINEERS « SURVEYORS « PLANNERS

TEL: - 410.461.7666
 FAX:1 . 410.461.8861

DESIGN BY: E£DS
DRAWNBY:  __ EDS/RVE
CHECKED BY: RHV
DATE: _apRILZOW |
. SCALE: AS SHOWN
ﬁ W.0. NO.: 04-57
RPBERT H. VOGEL, PE No.16163

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
THAT § AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 16193
EXPIRATION DATE: 09-27-2014 .

1 SHEET 8
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2% - f Eu’,&%«?@ ﬁgY 'Dg,?; ,‘%ESQ%R?B‘Q ATTN: MR. DON REUWER
o _. P o 443~367-0422 (443) 367-0422
Lt | .
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DEVELOPER'S/BUILDER'S SERTIFICATE. SCHEDULE A: PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE GENERALNOTES, ‘ . i
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CHIEF, DEVELCPMERT ENGINEERING DVSION ygp DATE S 1403 e A, A R e e L e RS Ex R il oveckeomv  __may ] DPRONDIE 000701
- SHRUGS - ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. IN ADDITION, NO A S Ahas : T
10814 MShuce Trees - B R o T O T N B T S T i3y il ove _ seriao
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- OWNER - LOT 2

JERICHO LLC
5331 LANDING ROAD
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ATTN: MR. GARY CALTON
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OWNER -10T 39

JERICHO LLC
ELLICOTT CITY LAND HOLDING, INC.
5300 DORSEY HALL DRIVE, SUITE 102
ELLICOTT CiTy, MD 210427819
ATTN: MR. DON REUWER
443--367 0422

LAND DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT, INC.
5300 DORSEY HALL DRIVE
SUITE 102
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042
ATTN: MR. DON REUWER
(443) 367-0422

BUILDER

RYAN HOMES

9720 PATUXENT WOODS DRIVE

COLUMBIA, MARYLAND
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BLOCK 24
DISTRICT

ZONED R~ED
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PREVIOUS SUBMITTALS: SEE SHEET 1, SITE ANALYSIS DATA, LETTER "0" FOR COMPLETE LIST

ROBERT H. VOGEL
ENGINEERING, INC.

I}EGNA?URE OF ENGINEER
THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL EROSION AND ol - -
SEDIMENT CONTROL BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT. MAPPED SOILS TYPES i [ P, S sy
SYMBOL|NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP | HYDRIC | st e [K—FACTOR M’i Wiac | oo | Gt shand i @ masan
- CeB_| CHILLUM LOAM, 2 10 5 PERCENT SLOPES B N | N0 | o2 | VS | No R : R Standard Stabilization Note STABILIZATION 1S TO BE DONE AT
CeC | CHILLUM LOAM, 5 TO 10 PERCENT SLOPES. B | No | N0 | 028 | ves | o e |0 |10 08 meseMs N seiese® gonr C rexen . . THE DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT ENGINEERS < SURVEYORS « PLANNERS
ChB | CHILLUM~RUSSETT LOAMS, 2 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES B | N | WO 032 | Yes NO Barey (lerdom vrgare) 5 I R s Vet el el ﬁ?mmﬁ¢mﬁ$w?$mm permanent or temporary ! 8407 MAaIN STREET TEL: 410.461.7666
H WARD S C D D T ’ LmB LEGORE—MONTALTO ST LOAM- 3 To 8 PERCENT SLOPES . B NO NO 0.32 YES NO (),::sa',—;n-;:mmm{va) 7z iy \;.o Mar 13 w0 May 315 Aug § 1o Sep 30 ,':m‘!):nlﬁa)fﬁlz\ug |;:b|ilo,}gg30:z\ug ) o comp b y . ditch CONTROL lNSPECTOR OR AT THE ELL’CQTT G'TY’ MD 2 a43 FAX- Ainaetasel
o . : , B woall Ny a)) Three (3) calendar days as to the surface of all perimeter dikes, swales, ditches,
- SrD | SASSAFRAS AND CROOM, 10 TO 15 PERCENT. _SLOPES 8 NO NO 0.26 NO YES Whent { friticn gestovuns) 2 15 e Mar 1310 May 31t Aug § 10 Sep 50 ?{:{*}jlﬁg’w““\"s\ t;b‘:i?:;g' 30: Avg penmetex? slcpes,anda{ls slopes steeper than 3 horizontal to 1 vertical (3:1); and INTERVALS REQUIRED BY THE 201 1 PROFESSIONAL CERTIFIGATE
' ' TAKEN FROM: USDA, SCS-WEB SOIL SURVEY, HOWARD COUNTY NOTE: 4 Coreat Rye (Sécale serealey na | o2s To fartSoas v e pt | VBN 15 Aug [ #6015 10 Ape30: Avg b) Seven (7) calendsr days as to all other disturbed or graded areas on the project site STDS. & SPECS. WHICHEVER IS | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF P]_ANNiNG AND ZON‘NG : K-FACTOR = Kw @ 0-4_& DEPTH HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOHUS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT WarenSorson Gratots - ' \ t.s, ioQeet? " not under active gadmg ) WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
w ' ?&%@Rﬁ%% 30 FI,IER%RE(')?TIBIHTY FACTOR K GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WITH voxrsil Millet (Sesaria fralica) 3 0.7 03 Jur ¥ to Jul 31 My 16 1 Jul 31 May Lo Aug 18 ! ) MORE RESTRICT[VE- DESIGN BY: EDS THAT | AW A DULY HLICENSED PROFESSIONAL
- A SLOPE GREATER YTHAM 5 PERCENT L7 P : ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
{ JO__'L/ 6 )24 Beatd Milk (Fenmisefum glaveswin 0 0.5 0.8 Jun ¥ g0 Juk 31 May ¥ to Jul 3 May 110 Aug b4 DRAWNBY: _ _ EDSIRVE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 16193
CH[EF’ DEVELOPMENT ENG!NEERlNG DEVISION %P DATE -t\‘img.::dmgwﬁuhc\nm-wmgﬂ%mhw«n&;ol‘?nrch;tS«d(?!b'). Actust planting fasts shall be ddfustod 1 wfh0 porcent wod goreningtion and purity, a1 CHECKED BY: RHV EXPIRATION DATE: 09-2?—2014
wed. Adpatmonty are sy H08 Rodad B the Coolseason prass. <
7-’09 1‘9 Scading (atos Gamd sbivie s Fot teipory serduigin wheo ymmdimm. Whn plented a8 3 nefsc top with ponnanet vl whew uss 13 of the sweding sk lios sboe . : e DATE: APRIL 2014
CHIEF DWiSi% OF LAND DEVELOPMENT @ DATE it & mﬁ“ﬁiﬁ“&mﬁ‘mﬁmﬁﬁ&w‘??:?1‘;‘%":1&Iﬁg:‘:ﬁ‘é*:ifﬁ:{ﬁ:%ﬁ:ﬂ;&?ﬁi NOTE: STOCKPILING WILL BE s SCALE AS SHOWN
?, Ueteal nye ki alfehopathie propentiss tht inhidit fe Faation std growth of other plants, 51 o must 3¢ wed 48 & Rt crop. 34 1¢3 of the rile fisded dbowe M
'-Mhmlhcs\ww&wc‘d:ac:ms‘&rwaml-ﬁa.:aaw; ﬁ " pERM' ED ON EACH LOT ONLY. Y . !\ .
o Ceop e Q78 /ry . | ~ Wt YO W.0.NO: 0457 4
v I For sandy soib, plast sovdy 2t twioc the Septs bisted sbong, i 1
DI CTOR u DA E 3 mgimii-zgdmpsl‘;m ¢ BEsIpes !on*ihmﬁ may roqu:r‘c scdpuadiman 1 Aot ool Conn, CRNCERTY Goar the brundanas ¢f e zonc. ) Roaﬂ.‘. H. VOGEL. PE No.16193
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HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT
STANDARD SEDIMENT _CONTROL NOTES

B-4-5 STANDARDS AND SPECEFICAT!ONS
FOR . -
. PERMANENT STABILIZATION

A MINMUM OF 48 HOURS NOTICE MUST BE GIVEN TO THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT

C. INCORPORATE LIME AND FERTILIZER INTO THE TOP 3 TO 5 INCHES OF SCIL BY DISKING MUST TRAVEL OVER THE £NTIRE LENGTH OF THE SCE. USE MINMUM LENGTH OF 50 FEET (*30 FEET

MATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE

WATER MAMNAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION

OR OTHER SUITABLE MEANS.

FOR SINGLE RESIDENCE
EXISTING ROAD TO PROVIDE A TURNING RADILS.

LOT). USE MINIMUM WIDTH OF 10 FEET. FLARE SCE 10 FEET MINIMUM AT THE

2. PERMANENT STABILIZANCN
A A SOIL TEST IS REQUIRED FOR ANY EARTH DISTURBAMCE OF 5 ACRES OR MORE. THE

2. PIPE ALL SURFACE WATER FLOWNG TO OR DIVERTED TOWARD THE SCE UNDER THE ENTRANCE,

EXPOSED SOILS WHERE GROUND COVER IS NEEDED FOR A PERIOD OF 6 MONTHS OR LESS.
FOR LONGER DURATION OF TIME, PERMANENT STABILIZATION PRACTCES ARE REQUIRED.

CRITERA

1. SELECT ONE OR MORE OF THE SPECGIES GR SEED MIXTURES UISTED IN TABLE 8.1
FOR THE APPROPRIATE PLANT HARDINESS ZONE (FROM FIGURE B.3), AND ENTER THEM
IN THE TEMPORARY SEEDING SUMMARY BELOW ALONG WITH APPLICATION RATES,
SEEDING DATES AND SEEDING DEPTHS. IF THIS SUMMARY 1S NOT PUT ON THE PLAN
AND COMPLETED, THEN TABLE 8.1 PLUS FERTIUZER AND LIME RATES MUST BE PUT
ON THE PLAN.

2. FOR SITES HAVING SOIL TESTS PERFORMED, USE AND SHOW THE RECOMMENDED
RATES BY THE TESTING AGENCY. SOIL TESTS ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR TEMPORARY
SEEDING.

3. WHEN STABILIZATION 1S REQUIRED QUTSIDE OF A SEEDING SEASON, APPLY SEED
AND MULCH OR SIRAW MULCH ALONE AS PRESCRIBED IN SECTION 8-4-3A1.8 AND
MAINTAIN UNTIL THE NEXT SEEDING SEASON.

TEMPORARY SEEDING SUMMARY

HARDINESS ZONE (FROM FIGURE 8.3): _ ZONE7a FERTILIZER
S MIXTU A}
EED RE (FROM TABLE B.1) RATE UME RATE
APPLICATION SEEDING SEEDING | (10~20~20)
NO | SPECES | RAYE (1B/AC) DATES DEPTHS
COOL SEASON rigg ‘39 0 436 LB/AC |2 TONS/AC
AN 4018 / AC 1/2 . [{10 LB PER [(90 LB PER
. AUG 15 10
OR EQUAL NOV 30 1000 SF ) | 1000 SF )
2 WARM SEASON
MAY 1 TO
Blucsen | OB/ AC | Vet | 12N
OR EQUALY

* REFER 7O MAA APPROVED SPECIES SHEET 11

OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES AND PERMITS, SEDIMENT CONTROL DMISION PRIOR TO THE DEFINIFON
START OF ANY CONSTRUCTION, (313-1855). 1O STABILIZE DISTURBED SONS WITH PERMANENT VEGETATION.

2. AL VEGETATVE AND STRUCTURAL PRACTICES ARE 10 BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE o
PROVISIONS OF THIS PLAN AND ARE T0 BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE MOST CURRENT  FUBPOSE .
m""geg‘wm“goﬂs‘”&“g%om SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEOIMENT CONTROL™. 14 ysp (ONG-LIVED PERENNIAL GRASSES AND LEGUMES TO ESTABLISH PERMANENT GROUND

- COVER ON DISTURBED SOILS.

3. FOLLOWING INIAL SONL DISTURBANCE OR REDISTURBANCE, PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY NDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPU
STABILIZATION SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHIN: A} 3 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL PERMETER
SECIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES, DIKES, PERIMETER SLOPES AND ALl SLOPES GREATER EXPOSED SOUS WHERE GROUND COVER IS NEEDED FOR 6 MONTHS OR MORE.

THAR 3:1, B) 7 DAYS AS TO AL OTHER DISTURBED OR GRADED ARFAS ON THE
PROJECT SITE CRIFERA

4. ALl DISTURBED AREAS MUST BE STABIIZED WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD SPECIFIED ABOVE A SEED MIXTURES
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2071 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL I. GENERAL USE
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR PERMANENT SEEDING {SEC. B-4-5), TEMPORARY A SELECT ONE OR MORE OF THE SPECIES OR MIXTURES LISTED IN TABLE 8.3 FOR
SEEDING (SEC. B-4-4) AND MULCHING (SEC B-4-3) TEMPORARY STABILIZATION WiTH THE APPROPRIATE PLANT HARDINESS ZONE {FROM FIGURE 8.3) AND BASED ON THE
MULCH ALONE CAN ONLY BE DONE WHEN RECOMMENDED SEEDING DATES DO NOT SIE CONDIION OR PURPOSE FOUND ON TABLE 8.2. ENTER SELECTED MIXTURE(S),

ALLOW FOR PROPER GERMINATION AND ESTABLISHMENT OF GRASSES, APPLICATION RATES, AND SEEDING DATES IN THE PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY. THE
SUMMARY IS TO BE PLACED OM THE PLAN.

6. ALL SEUMWENT CONTROL STRUCTURES ARE TO REMAN IN PLACE AND ARE TO BE B. ADDITIONAL PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONAL SITES SUCH AS SHORELINES,
HAINTAINED 1N OPERATWVE CONDITION UNTIL PERMISSION FOR THEIR REMOVAL HAS BEEN STREAM BANKS, OR DUNES OR FOR SPECIAL PURPOSES SUCH AS WILDLIFE OR
OBTAINED FROM THE HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR. AESTHETIC TREATMENT MAY BE FOUND IN USDA-NRCS TECHNICAL FIELD OFFICE GUIDE,

SECTION 342 ~ CRITICAL AREA PLANTING.
7. SHE ANALYSIS: C. FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREA OVER 5 ACRES, USE AND SHOW THE RATES
TOTAL AREA OF SHE __11%5__ ACRES RECOMMENDED BY THE SOIL TESTING AGENCY. _
ﬂg ?gfggsggcm OR PAVED —5 ﬁggg _ D. FOR AREAS RECEMING LOW MAINTENANCE, APPLY UREA FORM FERTILZER (46-0-0)
AREA To B VEGEINTVELY SHBWZEd 070 ACRES AT 3-1/2 POUNDS PER 1060 SOUARE FEET (150 POUNDS PER  ACRE) AT THE TME
ToiL Cur — 0 o0, Yos.+ OF SEEDING I ADDITION TO THE SOIL AMEN[)MENFS SHOWN 1N THE PERMANENT
TOAL L OO0 QU YOS 5 rurione o
OFFSITE WASTE/BORRGW AREA LOCATON .t A AREAS WHERE TURFGRASS MAY BE DESIRED INCLUDE mwns PARKS, PLAYGROUNDS,
AND COMMERCIAL SITES WHICH WILL RFCEIVE A MEDIUM TO HIGH LEVEL OF MAINTENANCE,
u - - SITE CONDTIONS OR PURPOSE. ENTER SELECTED MIXTURE(S), APPLICATION RATES, AND
. ADDIIONAL SEDIMENT CONTROL MUST BE PROVIGED. IF DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE SEEDING DATES IN THE PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY. THE SUMMARY 1S T0 BE PLACED
- ' X g ON THE PLAN.
HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR. I KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS: FULL SUN MIXTURE: FOR USE IN AREAS THAT RECENE

10, ON ALL STES WITH DISTURBED AREAS IN EXCESS OF 2 ACRES, APPROVAL OF THE INTENSIVE MANAGEMENT. IRRIGATION REQUIRED iN THE AREAS OF CENTRAL MARYLAND
INSPECTION AGENCY SHALL BE REQUESTED UPON COMPLETION OF INSTALLATION OF gnaggmazsrg%s?%a% e o gﬂ%&:ﬂyg%wg}% i
PERIMETER EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS, BUT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY OF THREE KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS CULTIVARS WITH EACH RANGING FROM 10 TO 35
OTHER £ARTH DISTURBANCE OR GRADING. OTHER BUILDING OR GRADING INSPECTION PERCENT OF THE TOTAL MATURE BY WEIGHT.

APEROUALS s, NOT BE AUTHORIZED UNTIL THIS INITIAL APPROVAL BY THE INSPECTION I KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS/PERENNIAL RYE: FULL SUN MIXTURE: FOR USE IN FULL SUN
- AREAS WHERE RADID ESTASUISHMENT 1S NECESSARY AND WHEN TURF WILL RECENE
) THREE PIPE LENCTH MEDIUM 7O INTENSWVE MANAGEMENT. CERTIFIED PERENNIAL RYEGRASS CULTIVARS/

" g@mﬁggs wﬁ?cii Tgfucgg Sé?g}? Tg&g A{h{gungsﬁiﬁgJR%igOO&ERE{EO}fKT&GL[E)A$ i CERHFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS SEEDING RATE: 2 POUNDS MIXTURE PER 1000

WHICHEVER 1S SHORTER. ’ SQUARE FEET. CHOOSE A MINIMUM OF THREE KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS CULTIVARS WITH
EACH RANGING FROM 10 TO 35 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL MIXTURE BY WEIGHT.

12. A PROJECY IS TO 8F SEQUENCED SO THAT GRADING ACTMITIES BEGIN ON ONE GRADING I, TALL FESCUE/KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS: FULL SUN MIXTURE: FOR USE IN DROUGHT -
UNIT (MAXIMUM ACREAGE OF 20 ACRES PER GRADING UNIT) AT A TIME. WORK MAY PRONE AREAS AND/OR FOR AREAS RECENING LOW TO MEDIUM MANAGEMENT IN FULL
PROCEED TO A SUBSEQUENT GRADING UNIT WHEN AT LEAST 50 PERCENT OF THE SUN TO MEDIUM SHADE. RECOMMENDED MIXTURE INCLUDES; CERTIFED TALL FESCUE
DISTURBED AREA IN THE PRECEDING GRADING UNIT HAS BEEN STARILUZED AND CULTIVARS 95 TO 100 PERCENT, CERTINED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS CULTIVARS 0 TO 5
APPROVED BY THE ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECHIED AND PERCENT. SEEDING RATE: 5 TO 8 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET. ONE OR MORE
APPROVED BY THE APPROVAL AUTHORITY, NO MORE THAN 30 ACRES CUMULATIVELY MAY CULTIVARS MAY BE BLENDED.
8E DISTURBED ATA GVEN TIME. . KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS/FINE FESCUE: SHADE MIXTURE: FOR USE IN AREAS WITH

SHADE 1N BLUEGRASS LAWNS. FOR ESTABLISHMENT IN HIGH QUAUTY, INFENSIVELY

*  ESTIMATE ONLY; CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY QUANTITIES TO HIS OWN SATISFACTION. MANAGED TURF AREA. MIXTURE INCLUDES; CERTIFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS

# 10 B DETERMINED BY CONFRACTOR, WITH PRE-APPROVAL OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL | CULTWARS 30 TO 40 PERCENT AND CERTIFIED FINE FESCUE AND 60 TO 70 PERCENT,
INSPECTOR, WITH AN APPROVED AND ACTVE GRADING PERMIT SEEDING RATE: 11 TO 3 POUNDS PER 1000 SOUARE FEET.

NOTES: -
SELECT TURFGRASS VARIETIES FROM THOSE UISTED IN THE MOST CURRENT UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND'
PUBLICATION, AGRONOMY MEMO §77, "FURFGRASS CULTVAR' RECOMMENDARONS FOR MARYLAND”
B~4-4 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS CHOOSE CERTIFIED MATERIAL. CERTIFIEQ MATERIAL IS THE BEST GUARANTEE OF CULTVAR PURNTY.
FOR THE CERTIFICATION PROGRAM OF THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, TURF AND SEED
TEMPORARY STABILIZATION SECTION, PROVIDES A RELIABLE MEANS OF CONSUMER PROTECTION AND ASSURES A PURE GENETIC
UNE
REFNTION
¢, IDEAL TIMES OF SEEDING FOR TURF GRASS MIXTURES
T0 STABILIZE DISTURBED SOILS WITH VEGETATION FOR UP T0 6 MONTHS. _
~ WESTEM WD: MARCH 15 TO JUNE 1, AUGUST 110 OCTOBER 1 (HARDINESS ZONES: SB, 64)
BURPOSE ~ CENTRAL MO: MARCH 1 TO MAY 15, AUGUST 15 TO OCIOBER 15 (HARDINESS ZONE: 6B)
- SOUTHERM MD, EASTERM SHORE: MARCH 1 TO MAY 15, AUGUST 15 TO OCTOBER 15
T0 USE FAST GROWING VEGETATION THAT PROVICES COVER ON DISTURBED SORS. (HARDINESS ZONES, 7A, 78)
CONDIIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES

D.  THLL AREAS TO RECENVE SEED BY DISKING OR OTHER APPROVED METHODS TO A DEPTH OF
2 TO 4 INCHES, LEVEL AND RAKE THE AREAS TO PREPARE A PROPER SEEDBED. REMOVE
STONES AND DEBRIS OVER 1% INCHES N DIAMETER. THE RESULTING SEEDBED MUST BE N
SUCH CONDTION THAT FUTURE MOWING OF GRASSES WILL POSE NO DIFFICULTY.

£, IF SOIL MOISTURE 5 DERCIENT, SUPPLY NEW SEEDINGS #iTH ADEQUATE WATER FOR PLANT
GROWTH (1/2 TO 1 INCH EVERY 3 TO 4 DAYS DEPENDING ON SOIL TEXTURE) UNTIL THEY

ARE FIRMLY ESTABLISHED. THIS IS ESPECIALLY TRUE WHEN SEEDINGS ARE MADE LATE N THE
PLANTING SEASON, IN ABNORMALLY DRY OR HOT SEASONS, OR ON ADVERSE SITES.

B.  SOD: TO PROVIDE QUICK COVER ON DISTURBED AREAS (2:1 GRADE OR FLATTER).

1. GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
A CLASS OF TURFGRASS SOD MUST BE MARYLAND STATE CERTIFIED. SOD LABELS MUST BE
MADE AVARABLE TO THE JOB FOREMAN AND INSPECTOR.
B. SCD MUST BE MACHINE CUT AT A UNIFORM SOIL THICKNESS OF 3/4 INCH, PLUS OR
MINUS % INCH, AT THE TIME OF CUTTING. MEASUREMENT FOR THICKNESS MUST EXCLUDE
TOP GROWTH AND THATCH. BROKEM PADS AND TOM OR UNEVEN ENOS WILL NOT BE
ACCEPTABLE.
C. STANDARD SIZE SECTIONS OF SOD MUST BE STRONG ENOQUGH TO SUPPORT THEIR OWN
WEIGHT AND RETAIN THEIR SIZE AND SHAPE WHEN SUSPENDED VERTICALLY WITH A FIRM
GRASP ON THE UPPER 10 PERCENT OF THE SECRON.-  *~
0. SOD MUST NOT BE HARVESTED OR TRANSPLANTED WHEN MOISTURE CONTENT
(EXCESSIVELY DRY OR WET) MAY ADVERSELY AFFECT 1S SURVIVAL,
£ SOD MyST BE HARVESTED, DELIVERED, AND INSTALLED WiTHIN A PERIOD OF 36 HOURS.
SOD NOT TRANSPLANTED WITHIN THIS PERIOD MUST BE APPROVED BY AN AGRONOMIST OR
SOIL SCIENTIST PRICR TO TS INSTALLATION.

2. S0D INSTALLATION
A DURING PERIODS OF EXCESSMELY HIGH TEMPERATURE OR IN AREAS HAVING DRY SUBSOIL,
LIGHTLY IRRIGATE THE SUBSOIL IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO LAVING THE SOD.
B. LAY THE FIRST ROW OF SOD IN A STRAIGHT UINE WITH SUBSEQUENT ROWS PLACED
PARALLEL TO IT AND TiGHTLY WEDGED AGAINST EACH OTHER. STAGGER LATERAL JOINTS TO
PROMOTE MORE UNIFORM GROWTH AND STRENGTH. ENSURE THAT SOD IS NOT STRETCHED
OR OVERLAPPED AND THAT ALL JOINTS ARE BUTTED TIGHT N ORDER TO PREVENT VOIDS
WHICH WOULD CAUSE AIR DRYING OF THE ROOTS.
C. WHEREVER POSSIBLE, LAY SOD WITH THE LONG EDGES PARALLEL TO THE CONTGUR AND
WATH STAGGERING JOINTS. ROLL AND TAMP, PEG OR QTHERWISE SECURE THE SOD TO PREVENT
SUPPAGE ON SEOPES. ENSURE SOUD CONTACY EXISTS BETWEEN SOD ROOTS AND THE

By THE DEVELOPER:

TH/WE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL

s

DONE ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION

UNDEREYING SOIL SURFACE.

D. WATER THE SOD IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING ROLLING AND TAMPING UNTIL THE UNDERSIDE OF
THE NEW SOD PAD AND SOI SURFACE BELOW THE SOD ARE THOROUGHLY WET. COMPLETE
THE OPERATONS OF LAYING, TAMPING AND IRRIGATING FOR ANY PIECE OF SOD WITHIN EIGHT

MAINTARING POSITIVE DRAINAGE, PROTECT PIPE INSTALLED THROUGH THE SCE WITH A MOUNTABLE
BERM WTH 5:1 SLOPES AND A MINIMUM OF 12 INCHES OF STONE OVER THE PIPE. PRQWIDE FIPE AS
SPECIFIED ON APPROVED PLAN. WHEN THE SCE 1S LOCATED AT A HIGH SPOT AND HAS NO DRAINAGE
TO CONVEY, A PIPE 15 NOY NECESSARY.- A MOUNTABLE BERM 1S REQUIRED WHEN SCE IS NOT

HINIMUM SOIL CONDITIONS REQUIRED FOR PERMANENT VEGETATIVE ESTABUSHMENT ARE:
I SOIL PH BETWEEN 6.0 AND 7.0

. SOLUBLE SALTS 1SS THAN 500 PARTS PER MILLION (PPH).

11, SOIl. CONTAINS LESS THAN 40 PERCENT CLAY BUT ENQUGH FINE GRAINEDR MATERAL
(GREATER THAN 30 PERCENT SILT PLUS CLAY)} TO PROVIDE THE CAPACHY TO HOLD *
A MODERATE AMOUNT OF MOISTURE. AN EXCEPTION: IF LOVEGRASS WILL BE 4. PLACE CRUSHED AGGREGATE (2 TO 3 MICHES IN SIZE) OR EQUIVALENT RECYCLED CONCRETE (WTHOUT
PLANTED, THEN A SANDY SOIL (LESS THAN 30 PERCENT SUT PLUS CLAY} WOULD REBAR) AT LEAST § INCHES OEEF QVER THE LENGTH AND WIDTH OF THE SCE.
BE ACCEPTABLE, 5. MAINTAIN ENTRANCE i A CONDITION THAT MINIMIZES TRACKING OF SEDIMENT. ADD STONE OR MAKE

V. SOIL CONTAINS 1.5 PERCENT MINIMUM ORGANIC MATTER BY WEIGHT. OTHER REPAIRS AS CONDITIONS DEMAND TO MAINTAIN CLEAN SURFACE, MOUNTABLE BERM, AND

V. SOIL CONTAINS SUFFICIENT PORE SPACE TO PERMIT ADEQUATE ROOT PENETRATION, SPECINED DNMENSIONS.  IMMEDIATELY REMOVE STONE AND/OR SEDIMENT SPRLED. DROPPED, CR

e . SWEEPING. SHING
8. APPUCATION OF AMENDMENTS OR TOPSOIL IS REQUIRED 1 ON-SITE SGILS DO NOT MEET P e T T N A B S CNESS vt wTer 15
THE ABOVE CONDITIONS.

DIRECTED TO AN APPROVED SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTIGE.

LOCATED AT A RIGH SPOT, _
PREPARE SUBGRADE AND PLACE NONWOVEN GEOTEXTLE, AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION H~1 MATERIALS,

(S5
S

S'FAPLE-*J *—ZSTAPE

THST POSTS TOGETHER

C. GRADED AREAS MUST BE. MAINTAINED 1N A TRUE AND EVEN GRADE AS SPECIFIED ON i
THE APPROVED PLAN, THEN SCARIFIED OR OTHERWISE LOOSENED TO A DEPTH OF 3 TO ) . . -
5 INCHES. MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECKICATIONS FOR SO EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

0. APPLY SOIL AMENDMENTS AS SPECIFIED ON THE APPROVED PLAN OR AS INDICATED BY

THE RESULTS OF A SOIL TEST,

U.S, DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 2011 MARTLANG DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATON SERVKE WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION

U.5. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

2011

MARYEAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION

E. MIX SOIL AMENDMENTS INTO THE TOP 3 TO 5§ INCHES OF SOIL BY DISKING OR OTHER
SUITABLE MEANS. RAKE LAWN AREAS TO SMOOTH THE SURFACE, REMOVE EARGE OBSECTS
UKE STONES AND BRANCHES, AND READY THE AREA FOR SEED APPLICATION. LOOSEN
SURFACE SOIL BY DRAGGING WITH A HEAVY CHAIN OR OTHER EQUIPMENT TO ROUGHEN
THE SURFACE WHERE SITE CONDITIONS WILL NOT PERMIT NORMAL SEEDBED
PREPARATION. TRACK SLOPES 3:1 OR FLATTER WITH TRACKED EQUIPMENT LEAVING THE
SOIL N AN IRREGULAR CONDITION WITH RIDGES RUNNING PARALLEL TO THE CONTOUR
OF THE SLOPE. LEAVE THE TOP 1 TQ 3 INCHES OF SOIL LOOSE AND FRIABLE.

SEEDBED LOOSENING MAY BE UNNECESSARY ON NEWLY DISTURBED AREAS.

B-4-3 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR
SEEDING AND MULCHING
FINTTION

THE APPLICATION OF SEED AND MULCH TO ESTABUSH VEGETATVE COVER.
PURPOSE
10 PROTECT DISTURBED SOILS FROM EROSION DURING AND AT THE END OF CONSTRUCTION.

B. TOPSOILING

i, TOPSOIL 15 PLACED OVER PREPARED SUBSOIL PRIOR TO ESTABLISHMENT OF PERMANENT
VEGETATION. THE PURPOSE IS TO PROVIDE A SUITABLE SOIL MEDIUM FOR VEGETATIVE
GROWTH. SOILS OF CONCEM HAVE LOW MOISTURE CONTENT, LOW NUTRIENT LEVELS, LOW
PH, MATERIALS TOXIC TO PLANTS, AND/OR UNACCEPTABLE SOI GRADATION, :

2. TOPSOIL SALVAGED FROM AN EXISTING SIFE MAY BE USED PROVIDED iT MEETS THE DI bl

STANDARDS AS SET FORTH IN THESE SPECIFICATIONS. TYPICALLY, THE DEPTH OF .
TOPSOIL TO BE SALVAGED FOR A GIVEN SOIL TYPE CAN BE FOUND IN THE TO THE SURFACE OF ALL PERIMETER CONTROLS, SLOPES, AND ANY DISTURBED AREA NOT UNDER ACTVE -

REPRESENTATIVE SCIL PROFILE SECTION M THE SOIL SURVEY PUBLISHED 8Y uSDA- GRADING.
NRCS.
3. TOPSOILNG iS LIMITED TO AREAS HAVING 2:1 OR FLATTER SLOPES WHERE: CRITERIA
A. THE TEXTURE OF THE EXPOSED SUBSOIL/PARENT MATERIL 1S NOT ADEQUATE YO
PRODUCE VEGETATIVE GROWTH. A SEECING
B. THE SOIL MATERIAL IS SO SHALLOW THAT THE ROOTING ZONE IS NOT DEEP ENOUGH 1.SPECIFICATIONS

A ALL SEED MUST MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE MARYLAND STATE SEED LAW. ALL SEED MUST BE
SUBJECT  TO RE-TESTING BY A RECOGNIZED SEED LABORATORY. AL SEED USED MUST HAVE BEEN
TESTED WiTHIN THE 6 MONTHS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF SOWING SUCH MATERIAL ON ANY
PROJECT. REFER TO TABLE B.4 RECARDING THE QUAUTY OF SEED. SEED TAGS MUST BE AVAILABLE
UPON REQUEST TO THE INSPECTOR TO VERIFY TYPE OF SEED AND SECDING RATE.

TO SUPPORT PLANTS OR FURNISH CONTINUING SUPPUES OF MOISTURE AND PLANT
NUTRIENTS.
C. THE ORIGINAL SOIL TO BE VEGETATED CONTAINS MATERIAL TOXIC TO PLANT GROWTH,
0. THE SOIL 1S SO ACIDIC THAT TREATMENT wiTH LIMESTONE iS NOT FEASIBLE.

4. AREAS HAVING SLOPES STEEPER THAN 2:1 REQUIRE SPECIAL CONSIDERATION AND

DESIGN. B. MULCH ALONE MAY BE APPUED BETWEEN THE FALL AND SPRING SEEDING DATES ONLY IF BiE
5. TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS: SOIL TO BE USED AS TOPSOHL MUSF MEET THE FOLLOWING GROUND IS FROZEN. THE APPROPRIATE SEEDING MIXTURE MUST BE APPLIED WHEN THE GROUND
CRITERIA: THAWS.

C. INOCULANTS: THE INOCULANT FOR TREATING LECUME SEED IN THE SEED MIXTURES MUST BE A
PURE CULTURE OF NITROGEN FIXING BACTERIA PREPARED SPECIEICALLY FOR THE SPECIES. .
INOCULANTS MUST NOT BE USED LATER THAN THE DATE INDICATED ON THE CONTAINER. ADD FRESH
INOCULANTS AS DIRECTED ON THE PACKAGE. USE FOUR TIMES THE RECOMMENDED RATE WHEN
HYDROSEEDING. NOTE: 1T IS VERY IMPORTANT TO KEEP INOCULANT AS COOL AS POSSIBLE UNTIL
USED. TEMPERATURES ABOVE 75 YO 80 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT CAN WEAKEN BACTERIA AND MAKE
THE INOCULANT LESS EFFECTIVE.
D. SO0 OR SEED MUST NOT BE PLACED ON SOIL WHICH HAS BEEN TREATED WITH SOil. STERILANTS
OR CHEMICALS USED FOR WEED CONTROL UNTIL SUFFICIENT TIME HAS ELAPSED (14 DAYS MIN) TO
PERMIT DISSIPATION OF PHYTO-TOXIC MATERIALS.
2. APPLICATION
A DRY SEEDING: THIS INCLUDES USE OF COMVENTIONAL DROP OR BROADCASY SPREADERS.
I INCORPORATE SEED INTO THE SUBSON. AT THE RATES PRESCRIBED ON TEMPORARY SEEDING
TABLE 8.1, PERMANENT SEEDING TABLE 8.3, OR SITE-SPECIFIC SEEDING SUMMARIES,
ff. APPLY SEED IN TWO DIRECTIONS, PERPENDICULAR TO EACH OTHER, APPLY HALF THE SEEDING
RATE I EACH DIRECTION. ROLL THE SEEDED AREA WITH A WEIGHTED ROLLER TO PROVIDE GOOD
‘ SEED TO SOIL CONTACT,
B. DRILL OR CULTIPACKER SEEDING: MECHANIZED SEEDERS THAT APPLY AND COVER SEED ¥aTH SOIL.
L. CULTIPACKING SEEDERS ARE REQUIRED TO BURY THE SEED IN SUCH A FASHION AS TQ PROVIDE
AT LEAST 1/4 INCH OF SOIL COVERING. SEEDBED MUST BE FIRM AFTER PLANTING.

A. TOPSOIL MUST BE A LOAM, SANDY LOAM, CLAY LOAM, SILT LOAM, SANDY CLAY LOAM,
OR LOAMY SAND. OTHER SOAS MAY BE USED If RECOMMENDED BY AN AGRONOMIST OR
SOIL SCIENTIST AND APPROVED
BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY. TOPSOIL MUST NOT BE A MIXTURE OF
CONTRASTING TEXTURED SUBSOILS AND MUST CONTAIN LESS THAN 5 PERCENT BY

- VOLUME OF CINDERS, STONES, SLAG, COARSE FRAGMENTS, GRAVEL, STICKS, ROOTS,
TRASH, OR OTHER MATERIALS LARGER THAN 1% INCHES IN DIAMETER.
B, TOPSOL MUST BE FREE OF NOXIOUS PLANTS OR PLANT PARTS SUCH AS BERMUDA
GRASS, QUACK GRASS, JOHNSON GRASS, NUT SEOGE, POISON IVY, THISTLE, OR OTHERS
AS SPECIFIED.
C. TOPSOK. SUBSTITUTES OR AMENDMENTS, AS RECOMMENDED BY A QUALIRIED
AGRONOMIST OR SOIL SCIENTIST AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL
AUTHORITY, MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF NATURAL TOPSOIL.

6. TOPSOIL APPLICATION _

A, EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES MUST BE MANTAINED WHEN APPLYING
TOPSOIL.

B. UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTE TOPSOIL IN A 5 TO 8 INCH LAYER AND LIGHTLY COMPACT
TO A MINGMUM THICKNESS OF 4 INCHES. SPREADING 1S TO BE PERFORMED M SUCH A
MANNER THAT SODDING OR SEEDING CAN PROCEED WITH A MINMUM OF ADDTIONAL
SOIL PREPARARON AND TILLAGE. ANY IRREGULARITIES (N THE SURFACE RESULTING FROM
TOPSOILNG OR OTHER OPERATIONS MUST BE CORRECTED IN ORDER TO PREVENT THE
FORMATION OF DEPRESSIONS OR WATER POCKETS.

C. TOPSOIL MUST NOT BE PLACED IF THE TOPSOIL OR SUBSOIL IS IN A FROZEN OR
MUDDY CONDITION, WHEN THE SUBSOIL IS EXCESSIVELY WET OR IN A CONDITION THAT
MAY OTHERWISE BE DETRIMENTAL TO PROPER GRADING AND SEEDBED PREPARATION.

RATE IN EACH DIRECTION.
€. HYDROSEEDING: APPLY SEED UNIFORMLY WITH HYDROSEEODER (SLURRY INCLUDES SEED AND

FERTILZER).

LIF FER?!%JZER IS BEING APPLIED AT THE TIME OF SEEDING, THE APPUCATION RATES SHOULD NOT
EXCEED THE FOLLOWING: NITROGEN, 100 POUNDS PER  ACRE TOTAL OF SOLUBLE NITROGEN;
P205 {PHOSPHOROUS), 200 POUNDS PER ACRE; K20 (POTASSIUM), 200 POUNDS PER ACRE.

B LME: USE ONLY GROUND AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE (UP TO 3 TONS PER ACRE MAY 8E APPLIED
8Y HYDROSEEDING). NORMALLY, NOT MORE THAN 2 TONS ARE APPLIEQ BY HYDROSEEDING AT
ANY ONE TIME. DO NOT USE BURNT OR HYDRATED LIME 'WHEN HYDROSEEDING.

H. MIX SEED AND FERTIUZER ON SITE AND SEED IMMEDWTELY AND WITHOUT INTERRUPTION.

V. WHEN HYDROSEEDING DO NOT INCORPORATE SEED NTQ THE SOIL

C. SOIt AMENDMENTS (FERTILIZER AND LME SPECIFICATIONS)
I. SOIL TESTS MUST BE PERFORMED TO DETERMINE THE EXACT RATIOS AND APPLICATION
RATES FOR BOTH LME AND FERTILIZER ON SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS OF 5 ACRES
OR MORE. SOIL ANALYSIS MAY BE PERFORMED BY A RECOGNIZED PRVATE OR
COMMERCIAL LABORATORY. SOIL SANPLES TAKEN FOR ENGINEERING PURPOSES MAY ALSO
BE USED FOR CHEMICAL ANALYSES.
2. FERTILIZERS MUST BE UNIFORM N COMPOSIION, FREE FLOWING AND SUITABLE FOR
ACCURATE APPLICATION BY APPROPRIATE EQUIPMENT. MANURE MAY BE SUBSTIUTED FOR
FERTILIZER WITH PRIOR APPROVAL FROM THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY. * - \
FERTLIZERS MUST ALL BE DELVERED T0 THE SIE FULLY LABELED ACCORDING TO THE B, NULCHING
APPLICABLE LAWS AND MUST BEAR THE NAME, TRADE NAME OR TRADEMARK AND  MULCH WATERILS (N ORDER OF PREFERENCE)

WARRANTY OF THE PRODUCER.
A STRAW CONSISTING OF THOROUGHLY THRESHED WHEAT, LYE, OAT, OR BARLEY AND REASONABLY-
3. LIME MATERIALS MUST BE GROUND UMESTONE (HYDRATED OR BURNT UME MAY 8E BRIGHT IN COLOR. STRAW IS 10 BE FREE OF NOXIOUS WEED SEEDS AS SPECIFIED IN THE

SUBSTITUTED EXCEPT WHEN HYDROSEEDING) WHICH CONTAINS AT LEAST 50 PERCENT MARYLAND SEED LAW AND NOT MUSTY, MOLDY, CAKED, DECAYED, OR EXCESSIELY DUSTY. NOVE:
TOTAL OXIDES {CALCIUM OXIDE PLUS MAGNESIWUM OXIDE). LIMESTONE MUST BE GROUND USE ONLY STERILE STRAW MULCH IN AREAS WHERE ONE SPECIES OF GRASS IS DESIRED.

Il. APPLY SEED IN TWO DIRECTIONS, PERPENDICULAR YO EACH OTHER. APPLY HALF THE SEEOING - -
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HOURS.

TO SUCH FINENESS THAT AT LEAST 50 PERCENT WILL PASS THROUGH A #3100 MESH
SIEVE AND 98 TO 100 PERCENT WILL PASS THROUGH A #20 MESH SIEVE.

B. WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER MULCH {(WCFM) CONSISTING OF SPECILLY PREPARED WOOD CELLULOSE

PROCESSED INTO A UNIFORM FIBROUS PHYSICAL STATE.

CONTROL, AND THAT ALL RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN
THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF
ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVJRONME{}%T APPROVED

D EROSION
DIC

SIGNATURE OF DEVELOPER

DATE

y/-f/f

3. SOD MAINTENANCE

AN THE ABSENCE OF ADEQUATE RAINFALL, WATER DAILY DURING THE FIRST WEEK OR AS
OFTEN AND SUFFICIENTLY AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN MOIST SOIL TO A DEPTH OF 4
INCHES. WATER SOD DURING THE HEAT OF THE DAY 10 PREVENT WILTING.

B. AFTER THE FIRST WEEK, SOD WATERING IS REQUIRED AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAN
ADEQUATE MOISTURE CONTENT. .

C. DO NOT MOW UNTIL THE SOD IS FIRMLY ROOTED. NO MORE THAN 1/3 OF THE GRASS
LEAF MUST BE REMOVED BY THE INITIAL CUTTING OR SUBSEQUENT ‘CUTTINGS. MAINTAIN A
GRASS HEIGHT OF AT LEAST 3 INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY

/

4. UME AND FERTIUZER ARE TO BE EVENLY ODISTRIBUTED AND INCORPORATED INTO THE
TOP 3 TO 5 INCHES OF SOIL BY DISKING OR OTHER SUITABLE MEANS,

5 WHERE VHE SUBSOIL iS HITHER HIGHLY ACIDIC OR COMPOSED OF HEAVY CU\YS
SPREAD GROUND LIMESTONE AT THE RATE OF 4 TO 8 TONS/ACRE (200-400 POUNDS
PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET) PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL. '

L. WCFM IS TO BE DYED GREEN OR CONTAIN A GREEN OYE iN THE PACKAGE THAT WILL PROVIDE AN
APPROPRIATE COLOR TO FACILITATE VISUAL INSPECTION OF THE UNIFORMLY SPREAD SLURRY.

B, WCFM, INCLUDING DYE, MUST CONTAIN NO GERMINATION OR GROWTH INHIBITING FACTORS.

Bl WCFM MATERIALS ARE TO BE MANUFACTURED AND PROCESSED B SUCH A MANNER THAT THE WOOD
CELLULOSE FIBER MULCH WILL REMANN IN UNIFQRM SUSPENSION iN WATER UNDER AGITATION AND WILL BLEND
WITH SEED, FERTILIZER AND OTHER ADDITIVES TO FORM A HOMOGENEOUS SLURRY. THE MULCH MATERIAL
MUST FORM A BLOTTER-UKE GROUND COVER, ON APPLICATION, HAVING MOISTURE ABSORPTION AND
PERCOLATION PROPERTIES AND MUST COVER AND HOLD CRASS SEED IN CONTACT WITH THE SOIL WITHOUT
INHIBITING THE GROWTH OF THE GRASS SEEDLINGS.

WM. WCRM MATERIAL MUST NOT CONTAIN ELEMENTS OR COMPOUNDS AT CONCENTRATION LEVELS THAT WILL BE
PHYTO-TOXIC.

B~4-8 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS

STOCKPILE AREA

BY THE ENGINEER: !

"t CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PER~
SONAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE SITE CONDITIONS, AND_THAT

PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD
SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.”

«?\@—C,,

414

SIGNATURE OF ENGINEER DATE

* REFER 70 MAA APPROVED SPECIES SHEET 11

¥ JONE 7 FERTILIZER DEFINTION MILLIMETERS, DIAMETER APPROXIMATELY  MILLINETER, PH RANGE OF 4.0 T0 85, ASH CONTENT OF 1.6
HARDINESS ZONE (FROM FIGURE B.3): ZONE 70 RATE A MOUND OR PILE OF SOIL PROTECTED BY APPROPRIATELY DESIGNED EROSION AND SEDIMENT  PERCENT MAXIMUM AND WATER HOLDING CAPACHY OF 90 PERCENT MINIMOM.
SEED MIXTURE (FROM TABLE B.3): 8 9 CR 11 {10-20~20} UME Rare | CONTROL MEASURES.
: 2. APPLICATION
APPLICATION SEEDING SEEDING
: N £0 K0 PURPOSE A APPLY MULCH TO ALL SEEDED AREAS IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING.
NO | SPECIES | RATE (LB/AC) | DATES DEPTHS 2’5 2 . B, WHEN STRAW MULCH IS USED, SPREAD 1T OVER ALL SEEDED AREAS AT THE RATE OF 2 TONS
COOL SEASON | y o ey 7 g FEB 15 10 45 LB/AC |90 LB/AC | 90 LB/AC |2 TONS/AC | TO PROVIDE A DESIGNATED LOCAFION FOR THE TEMPORARY STORAGE OF SOiL THAT CONTROLS PER ACRE TO A UNIFORM LOOSE DEPTH OF 1 TO 2 INCHES. APPLY MULCH TO ACHIEVE A
g |TAL FESCUE {17 APR 30 |1/a-1/2 WJ(1 1B PER K2 (B PER|(2 L8 PER |(30 15 Pgr| THE POTENTAL FOR EROSION, SEDIMENTATION, AND CHANGES TO DRAINAGE PATTERNS. UNIFORM DISTRIBUTON AND DEPTH SO THAT THE SOIL SURFACE 15 NOT EXPOSED. WHEN USING
et ke, 40 18 / ac| MG 18 10 1000 SF )11000 SF )l 1000 SF )| 1000 SF ) A MULCH ANCHORING TOOL, INCREASE THE APPLICATION RATE 0 2.5 TONS PER ACRE.
OR EQUAL: | NOV 30 ) ) CONDITIONS WHFRE_PRACTICE APPLIES C. WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER USED AS MULCH MUST BE APPUED AT A NET DRY WEIGHT OF 1500
NOV 1 70 i POUNDS PER ACRE. MIX THE WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER WITH WATER TO ATTAIN A MIXTURE WITH A
NOV 30 STOCKPILE AREAS ARE UTILIZED WHEN IT IS NECESSARY TO SALVAGE AND STORE SOIL FOR MAXIMUM OF 50 POUNDS OF WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER PER 100 GALLONS OF WATER.
LATER USE. 3. ANCHORING
A PERFORM MULCH ANCHORING IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING APPLICATION OF MULCH TO MINIIZE LOSS -
CRITERIA BY WIND OR WATER. THIS WMAY BE DONE 8Y ONE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS (LISTED BY

PREFERENCE), DEPENDING UPON THE SIZE OF THE AREA AND EROSION HAZARD:

1. THE STOCKPUE LQCATION AND ALL RELATED SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES MUST BE I A MULCH ANCHORING TOOL IS A TRACTOR DRAWN IMPLEMENT DESIGNED TO PUNCH AND ANCHOR MULCH

CLEARLY INDICATED ON THE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN.

THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

HOWARD S.C.0. DATE

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING

AND ZONING

INTO THE SOIL SURFACE A MINIMUM OF 2 INCHES. THIS PRACTICE iS5 MOST EFFECTVE ON LARGE AREAS, BUT
1S UMITED TO FLATTER SLOPES WHERE EQUIPMENT CAN OPERATE SAFELY, IF USED ON SLOPING LAND, THIS
PRACTICE SHOULD FOLLOW THE CONTOUR,

I. WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER MAY BE USED FOR ANCHORING STRAW. APPLY THE FIBER BINDER AT A NET DRY
WEIGHT OF 750 POUNDS PER ACRE. MIX THE WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER WITH WATER AT A MAXIMUM OF 50
POUNDS OF WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER PER 100 GALLONS OF WATER.

1L SYNTHETIC BINDERS SUCH AS ACRYLIC DER (AGRO-TACK), DCA-70, PETROSET,

TERRA TAX I, TERRA TACK AR OR OTHER APPROVED EQUAL MAY BE USED. FOLLOW APPLICATION RATES AS
SPECIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER. APPLICATION OF UQUID BINDERS NEEDS TO BE HEAVIER AT THE EDGES
WHERE WIND CATCHES MULCH, SUCH AS IN VALLEYS AND ON CRESTS OF BANKS. USE OF ASPHALT BINDERS
15 STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

V. LIGHTWEIGHT PLASTIC NETTING MAY BE STAPLED OVER YHE MULCH ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER
RECOMMENDATIONS, NETTING IS USUALLY AVAILABLE 1N ROLLS 4 TO 15 FEET WIDE AND 300 10 3,000 FEET
LONG. )

2. THE FOOTPRINT OF THE STOCKPILE MUST BE SIZED TO ACCOMMODATE THE ANTICIPATED
VOLUME OF MATERIAL AND BASED ON A SIDE SLOPE RATIO NO STEEPER THAN 2:1.
BENCHING MUST BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 8-3 LAND GRADING,
3. RUNOFF fROM THE STOCKPILE AREA MUST ORAIN TO A SUITABLE SEDIMENT CONTROL
PRACTICE.
4, ACCESS THE STOCKPILE AREA FROM THE UPGRADE SIDE.
5. CLEAR WATER RUNOFF INTO THE SYOCKPILE AREA MUST BE MINIMIZED BY USE OF A
DIVERSION DEVICE SUCH AS AN EARTH DIKE, TEMPORARY SWALE OR DIVERSION FENCE.
PROVISIONS MUST BE MADE FOR DISCHARGING CONCENTRATED FLOW ™ A NON-ERQSMVE

- MANNER.
6. WHERE RUNOFF CONCENTRATES ALONG THE TOE OF THE STOCKPILE FILL, AN
APPROPRIATE EROSION/SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE MUST BE USED YO INTERCEPT THE
DISCHARGE.
7. STOCKPILES MUST BE STABIUZED iN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 3/ 7 DAY STABILIZATION
REQUIREMENT &S WELL AS STANDARD B-4-1 INCREMENTAL STABILIZATON AND STANDARD
B~4-4 TEMPORARY STABILIZATION.
8. If THE STOCKPILE IS LOCATED ON AN IMPERVIQUS SURFACE, A LINER SHOULD BE

V. WCFM MUST CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING PHYSICAL REQUIREMENTS: FIBER LENGTH OF APPROXIMATELY 1_0_

K\PROJECTSNO4 -~

2L/ 7

S.rz.1y

CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION geot

DATE
70G4Y

DATE

CHIEF ~ DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOBPMENT gp
M A e bl
o/

DIRECTOR

D00/ ry
DATE 7

PROVIDED BELOW THE STOCKPILE TO FACILITATE CLEANUP. STOCKPILES CONTAINING
CONTAMINATED MATERIAL MUST BE COVERED WITH IMPERMEABLE SHEETING,

MAINTENANCE

THE STOCKPILE AREA MUST CONTINUOQUSLY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR ADEQUATE VEGETATIVE

ESTABUSHMENT 1IN ACCORDANCE WiTH SECTION B-4 VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION.

SIDE SLOPES MUST BE MANTAINED AT NO STEEPER THAN A 2:1 RATIO. THE STOCKPILE AREA

MUST BE KEPT FREE OF EROSION.

IF THE VERNCAL HEIGHT OF A STOCKPILE EXCEEDS 20

FEET FOR 21 SLOPES, 30 FEET FOR X1 SLOPES, OR 40 FEET FOR 4:1 SLOPES, BENCHING

MUST BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION B-3 LAND GRADING.

W/OPT BRICK FRONT

EL 8
w/0PT BRICK FRONT

(A

ALF PORCH)

CONCRETE
PORCH
23.83'%6.12

)
-

V.

[

o 1
3]

A

o2
GARAGE

W/OPT BRICK FRONT

(FULL PORCH)

POR
10.29')(5.105’

EV,

. EU G
W/OPT BRICK FRONT

W/OPT STONE FRONT

DUNKIRK-08

S

CALE:

,1 ”230’

vy

Hs ANDARDS
FOR
DUST CONTROT,
Defait
Controlling the suspension of dust particles from construction activities.
Pupae

SPECIFICATION:

“Fo prevent blowing and moevement of dust from exposed soif surfaces to toduce on and ofitsile damage mctudmg

bealth and traffic hazards.
Arcas subject o dust blowing and movement where on and off-site damage is likely without weatment,
specificati

1. Mulches: See Section B-4-2 Soit Preparation, Topsoiling, and Soil Amendments, Section B-4-3
Seeding and Mulching, and Section R4-4 Temporary Stabilization. Mulch must be anchored to

prevent blowing.

2 Vegetative Cover: Soe Suction B-3-4 Temporary Stabilization.

3. Jiflape: Titl to roughen surface and bring clods o the surface, egio plowing on windward
side of site. Chisel-type plows spaced sbout 12 fnches apart, spring-toothod harows, and

similer plows are examples of equipment that may produce the desived effect,

4, Iimigation: Sprinklc site with water sntil the surface is moist. Repeat as ncoded. The site st

not be rrigated to the point that nunofT oceurs.

5. Bamtiers:  Solid board fences, silt fences, saow fences, burlep fenccs, straw hales, and simdlar

material can be usod to-contro) air currents and soit blowing.

[ Cherpical Treatment:  Use of chemical treatment requires approval by the appmpmxc plan

i

" IR M
DETAIL B-1  STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION STANDARD SYMEOL,  STANDARD SYMBOL STANDARD STMBOL STANDARD SYMBOL
R—4-2 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS ENTRANCE DETAIL E-1  SiLT FENCE frrrmmmreem S e} DETAIL E-1  SILT FENCE PR DETAIL E-3 SUPER SILT FENCE po G G}
FOR . Tapd o BEL
£1 & FT M
EXSTING ..__5-‘\! Is.-; 1, YSE WOOD POSTS % % 1% + Hs miCH (umma.‘t) soume CUT OF SOUND QUALITY HARDWOOO. AS -
DEFINTION mwuo; T MTERNATIVE TO WOODEN POST USE STANDARD > SECHON STEEL POSTS WEIGHNG NOT LESS % -
34 IN MiN.
" THE PROCESS OF PREPARING THE SOILS YO SUSTAIN ADEQUATE VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION. NONHOVEN _/ l—-mu 6 M OF 2703 EARTH FlLL oA “g’{,#ﬁ,‘&""m"gmnm 2. USE 36 INCH MINIAUM POSTS DRIVEN 16 INCH MININUM INTO GROUND NO MORE THAN 6 FEET APART. »
oSt | s e preemere ) R, e e S T O A S S S IR S s
EURR EROFILE MID-SECTION. T
TO PROVIDE A SUITABLE SOIL MEDIUM FOR VEGETATIVE GROWH. 50 FT MM i 4. PROVIDE MANUFACTURER CERTIFICATION TO THE AUTHORIZED REFRESENTATIVE OF THE
LENGTH * INSPECTION /ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY SHOWNG THAT THE GEOVEXTRE USED MEETS THE .
CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES f ELEVADON RECUIREMERTS W SECTION 1= WATERIALS. 2% 1N DIMMETER GALYANIZED CHAN, LIVK_ FENCE WY
% 5. EMBED GEOYEXTILE A MINDAUM OF 8 INCHES VERTICALLY INTO THE GROUND. BACKFILL AND COMPACT CALVANIZED WOVEN ST A GEOTEXTRE
Ky I THE SO ON BOTH SIDES OF FABRIC. STEEL OF
WHERE VEGEYATIVE STABILIZATION 1S TO BE ESTABLISHED. % 38 M0 . FENCE ALUMINUM POSTS
Z ;. roice POST 18 1 1 6. WHERE TWO SECTIONS OF GEOTEXTRE ADJOIN: OVERULAP, TWIST, AND STAPLE YO POST IN ELEVATION
QE_[EB!A = g i £0GE OF W\@m%drfanmu;‘—“““‘\ | ABOVE GR ACCORDANCE WITH THIS DETAL
' i EXISTINGP AVEMENT oW, unmswm 7. EXTEND BOTH ENDS OF THE SILT FENCE A MINDUM OF FIVE HORIZONTAL FEET UPSLOPE AT CHAIN K FENGRNG
A SO PREPARATION 2 L/ GROUND 45 DEGREES TO THE MAIN FENCE AUGNMENT TO PREVENT RUNOFF FROM GOING ARGUND THE ENDS B
- . " OF THE SILY FENCE. WOVEN SUT AILM GECTEXTLE i
F S FLOW i
1. TEMPORARY STABILIZATION L] = z 8. REMOVE ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT AND DEBRIS WHEN BULCES DEVELOP IN SILY FENCE OR WHEM W\
A SEEDBED PREPARATION CONSISTS OF LOOSENING SOIL 7O A DEPTH COF 3 T0 5 iNCHES PLAN_VIEW E /  cence pOST DRIEN %ﬁ’é;ﬁ_&%&? 257 OF FENCE HEIGHY. REPLACE GEQTEXTILE ¥ TORN. IF UNDERMINING OCCURS, T e,
BY MEANS OF SUIABLE AGRICULTURAL OR CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, SUCH AS DiSC 5 ) CHBED CEOTEXTILE A 'é‘"ég OF 16 N INTO EMBED CEOTEXTUE AND 1.8
HARROWS OR CHISEL PLOWS  OR RIPPERS MOUNTED ON CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT. Wi, OF AR CEOTEXTLE § MIN, TG GROUND
AFTER THE SOIL IS LOOSENED, IT MUST NOT BE ROLLED OR DRAGGED SMOOTH BUT LEFT INTO THE GROUND. BACKFILL ""‘ 20F 2 .
IN THE ROUGHENED CONDITION. SLOPES 3:1 OR FLATTER ARE 7O BE TRACKED wiTH ’B‘ggnogﬂnggcgr“égo%tng - CROSS SECTION
RIDGES RUNNING PARALLEL TO THE CONTOUR OF THE SLOPE. CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFCATIONS FOR SO EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
B. APPLY FERTIUZER AND UME AS PRESCRIBED ON THE PLANS. 1. PLACE STABILIZED CONSTRUCHION ENTRANCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLAN, VEMICLES CROSS SECTION 0.5, CEPARTUENT OF AGRICULTURE 2011 MARYLANO DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

INSTALL 29 CH DIAMETER GALVAMIZED STEEL POSTS OF 0.095 INCH WALL THICKNESS AND SIX FOOT
&E%TT}:‘ESF‘&*%DNE&O FURTHER THAN 10 FEET APARY. DRIVE THE POSTS A miNiMUst OF 36 INCHES

. FASTEN 9 GAUGE OR HEAVIER GALVANIZED CHAIN UNK FENCE (2% INCH MAXINUM OPENING) 42

INCHES IN HEIGHT SECURELY TO THE FENCE POSTS WITH WRE TIES OR HUG RINGS.

FASTEN WOVEN SUT FAILM GEOTEXTILE AS SPECIAIED IN SECTION Hw-i MATERIALS, SECURELY TO THE
UPSLOPE SIDE OF CHAIN LINK FENCE ¥ATH TIES SPACED EVERY 24 INCHES AT THE TOP AND MID
SECA0N, EMBED GEQTEXTILE AND CHAIN LRI FENCE A MRMUM OF 8 INCHES INTO THE GROUND.

. WHERE ENDS OF THE GEOTEXTILE COME TOGETHER, THE ENDS SHALL BE OVERLAPPED BY § INCHES,

FOLDED, AND STAPLED TO PREVENT SEDIMENT BY PASS.

EXTEND BOTH ENDS OF THE SUPER SILT FENCE A MINIMUM OF FIVE HORITONTAL FEET UPSLGPE AY
45 DEGREES TO THE MAIN FENCE ALIGNMENT TO PREVENT RUNOFF FROM GOING ARODUND T™E ENDS
OF THE SUPER SILT FENCE

. PROVIDE. MANUFACTURER CESTMAICATON TO THE INSPEC“M/E?*FORCEM?T AUTHORITY SHOWING THAT

GEOTEXTHE USED MEETS THE REQRARTMENTS BN SECTION H-1 WA/

. REMOVE ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT AND DEBRIS WHEN BULCES DEVELOP IN FENCE OR WMEN SEDIMENT

REACHES 25% OF FENCE HEIGHT. REPLACE GEOTEXTUE IF TORN. IF UNDERMINING OCCURS, REINSTALL
CHAIN LINK FENCING AND GEOTEXTILE.

MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

YURM, RESQURCES OONSERVATION SERwCE

U.5. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 2011

WAYER ADMIISTRATION

MARVLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
MANAGEMENT

roview autbority. MEASURES AS SHOWN IN PLAN VIEW (SHEETS 4 & 5) OR AS DIRECTED
BY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR (5 DAYS)
7. AFTER OBTAINING PERMISSION FROM THE SEDIMENT CONTROL
INSPECTOR TO PROCEED, ROUGH GRADE INDIVIDUAL LOT FOR HOUSE
CONSTRUCTION. {2 DAYS)
8.  SIOCKPILING SHALL BE UMITED TO ONLOT OR AS SHOWN HEREON.
STOCKPILES SHALL BE STABILIZED AS DETAILED HEREON. {1 DAY)
9. CONSTRUCT HOUSES. THE FIRST FLOOR ELEVATIONS CANNOT BE
MORE THAN 1' HIGHER OR 0.2' LOWER THAN THE ELEVATIONS SHOWN
ON THIS PLAN. (6 MONTHS)
10.  FINE GRADE LOT AS DETAILED HEREIN AND PER SPOT ELEVATIONS AS
Z SHOWN. * (2 DAYS)
sy 1. UPON COMPLEHON OF HOME CONSTRUCTION AND WITH PERMISSION
z OF THE SEOIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR, COMPLETE ANY REMAINING FINE
3 GRADING, CONSTRUCT DRYWELLS, ADD TOPSOIL PER THE SPECIFICATIONS
¥ SHOWN HEREON, AND STABILIZE DISTURBED AREAS WITH PERMANENT
SEEDING MIXTURE AND STRAW MULCH. (1 WEEK)
12.  AFTER PERMISSON HAS BEEN GVEN BY SEDIMENT CONTROL
NSPECTOR, REMOVE ANY REMAINING £/S.CONTROLS AND STABILUZE THE
| 50.00° DISTURBED ARFAS FROM THE AFOREMENTIONED DISTURBANCES WITH PERMANENT
SEEDING MIXTURE AND STRAW MULCH. {1 WEEK)
| B VENICE-05 o
MORNING] RM. - - NOTE: ANY CHANGES OR REVISIONS TO THE SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION
0 X 16 1"'=30 MUST BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE PLAN APPROVAL AUTHORITY
prey /™ PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION
ARERWAYS 1" | ; |
0PT, 8 =
FIREPLACE w0 2]
2 . I OPT. 17.71°
- <t . 3 >
5 R cm:] 27 EXT
CAR - JFRONT COVERED i
17.71" GAR. LOAD CONC. PORCH
14 50 0g: | CAR. | 413'%6.13°
] N N 2G p
OPT BRICK__I N33 Wy
OR STONE \_gouc. PORCH W/OPT. 4" BRICK/STONE FRONT
4.13'X6.13"
ELEV. A _ .
W/OPT. -4” BRICK/STONE FRONT ) ) o OWNER - LOT 2 BUILDER
¥ 2 5 RYAN HOMES
OPT. o e Fﬁ%ﬂ 533 fEﬁ%%?NéL%OAD 9720 PATUXENT WOODS DRIVE
17.71 GAR. 4 COLUMBIA, MARYLAND
FIREPLACE  LoRNING RM OPT. . GAR _] ELKRIDGE, MD 21075 oM A
- e T Y 2029 ATTN: MR. GARY CALTON
. - 10 X 16 / 443-387-0422 (410) 796-0908
v OFT.
RS L i i °°'§°'5P°§ o QWNER - LOT 39 LAND DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT, INC
38" 4.1 '%6.13 JERICHO LLC . ’
%m\{ “ ELEV. K.L.M&N W/PORCH ELLICOTT CITY LAND HOLDING, INC. 5300 DORSEY juy- DRIVE
i i % W/OPT. 47 BRICK/STONE FRONT 53%%L%%§?EE|§AL;DD§'¥% 423U%E1;02 ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042
g = 371 ATTN: MR. DON REUWER ATTN:' MR. DON REUWER
2 CAR 443-367-0422 (443) 367-0422
AR IFRONT |
OPT 17,21 o LORD
2 EXT * og o0 {25
CONC. PORCH ‘ NO. REVISION {)A‘rg
413%X6.13" | 3
i 52.00°

, ELEV. B
W/OPT. 4" BRICK/STONE FRONT

3
- 2 @, CAR
/} Y I car "|rront)
, | wosp
0T, 7] R oA
27 EXT P [ 20,29’
1 oPT
CONC. PORCH CONC. PORCH <
6.13'%17.96" 4.13°%6.13'
@ 38 WIDTH
ELEV. C

W/OPT. 4" BRICK/STONE FRONT

OPT, —

2 EXT .
COVERED
CONC. PORCH
4.13X6.1%

ELEV. D W/PORCH
W/OPT. 4" BRICK/STONE FRONT

SEQUENCE OF CONf&TRUCTiON

1. OBTAN GRADING PERMIT. - 1 DAY

2. DEVELOPER / CONTRACTOR SHALL REQUEST A PRE-CONSTRUCTION
MEETING WITH THE APPROPRIATE ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY PRIOR TO

(1 DAY)

3. NOTIFY HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF INSPECTIONS AND PERMITS
(410~313~1880) AT LEAST 24 HOURS BEFORE STARHNG ANY WORK.

BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

(1 DAY)

4. STAKEQUT UMITS OF DISTURBANCE. — 3 DAYS'
5. INSTALL STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE.
6. IN ACCORDANCE WITH DETAILS HEREQON, INSTALL SEDIMENT CONIROL:

(1 DAY)

A RESUBDIVISION OF PHASE 1

TAX MAP 31 BLOCK 24

1ST ELECTION DISTRICT ZONED R—ED

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

GRADING AND SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN
NOTES & DETAILS

GROVEMONT OVERLOOK

PHASE 2-LOT 45-4¢
LOT 2 AND PHASE -2 -

PREVIOUS . SUBMITTALS: SEE SHEET 1, SITE ANALYSIS DATA, LETTER "0" FOR COMPLETE LIST
_

LOT 39

PARCELS '749’
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

ENGINEERS »

ROBERT H. VOGEL
ENGINEERING, INC.

SURVEYORS »

PLANNERS

8407 MaiN STREET TEL. 410.461.7666
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 210343 FAX: 410.461.8961
" L
PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
J .60'%-- b, I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
&8 WA ’?‘fs" % WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
F AR Ly DESIGN BY: EDS § THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
§ @i | . ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
Shif DRAWNSY:  ___ EDS/IRVE  OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 16193
T , . ' i
-*Q%:-. A, - DATE: APRIL 2014
) IR Ay SCALE: AS SHOWN
o : § | woro: 8 sweeT @
ROBERT H. VOGEL, PE No0.16193 OF
o

e i e

'SDP-14-058

dmansia S s 0



: 5033 52.00° 50.60°
o oo oeron LEGEND:
= A s
00 A G casoreon wiLL _ oI o s s e = EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER
\ 1 LTS S B - : . Y :
EX. 10" PUBLIC . ‘ 5 2 3 EXISTING UTILITY POLE
\\mff MANTENANCE : BOX A § BOX C b4 BOX D vy
o \P%ﬁ,‘l?ﬁ;}\;f}z - T(:‘L : % < : () EXISTING LIGHT POLE
SpP— §33§2 N L ?z}flwgﬂﬁhﬁg g i EXISTING MAILBOX
> .’ E -
T2, B S%Lﬁyﬁ%w @, EXISTING SIGN
FITS:
8,952 SF | NS s , FITS: EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
PILAT #21988 NJUTILITY EASEMENT l ' mm: FITS: LES NAPLES @
SDP—12-02 NPLATH 21472 | : ‘ NAPLES DOES NOT FIT ~ ALL ELEVATIONS S EXISTNG SAMITARY LINE
074 N ' : ROME
t — ALL ELEVATIONS DOES NOT FIT - NO REAR FP
AN ~ NO MORNING ROOM RAVENNA ~ NO MORNING ROOM o EXISTING CLEANOUT
ROME ~ ALL ELEVATIONS ROME .
- - LOT 38 Z N MORNMG ROOM T No FF BED/BAR RAVESDES ot FIT
nnnnn - N .
______ ~ NO MORNING ROOM WA
8,085 SF RAVEDES noT FIT ZACHARY PLALE ZACHARY PLELE eLevations Y FSTING WATER LIE
p ~ ALL ELEVATIONS
o $ IIJ.ST 22253 ZACHARY PLACE , T Ne MORM. R ~ NO MORN ij S0 EXISTING STORM DRAIN
- [ 1 . . - ALL ELEVATIONS EXCEPT D W, ) -~ NO SiDE B/W OR 3
il O S, s oo aorom F LY SREK FRONT T o
- - IDE OR REAR _
BRICK NO SIOE FP B/W o8 e S/ Bk ZALL ELEVATIONS 137 L e
Ve ~— - NO SIDE FP W/ BRICK 2 N0 EXT. ~ NO BRICK HROUGH STRUCTURE
- ALL ELEVATIONS BELFORD ~ NO MORN. RM (PELD LOCATED)
- Ng gR%f R A BELFORD _ m erevamions
- N ~ ALl OPTIONS - LEVATION
| - NO SIDE B/W OR FP — NO MORNING ROOM wicerave AL OFTIONS X % EXISTING FENCE
srrorp o Mo R W/ BRICK. DOES NOT FIT PROPERTY LINE
HIGHGROVE
- ALL ELEVATIONS DOES NOT FIT COURTLAND GATE
~ ALL OPTIONS COURTLAND GATE DOES NDT FIT RIGHT~OF ~WAY LINE
A2 4 ’ 3 MRS NaT FIT Ly o “50s wor i Pzt T e g g EXISTING SIDEWALK
’ : Fone e TN e g et
g / PLA#}fZé% e COUR IhES NOT FiT o 00ES o F1 OBERUN _ st evevations R =
. - . NOT OBERLIN -
4 / EX-"20" PRIVATE — — @ﬁfﬁ‘;ﬁ%ﬁfﬁ;ﬁs Roof Drain Detoi WAVERLY DOES NOT FIT - NO BRICK FRNT
: ! DRAINAGE & . s sy Drywell D-9.01 DOES NOT FIT AVALON ~ NO SOLARIUM EXISTING STREET TREE
~YILTY EASEMERT P\ BT e Private ' OBERLIN DOES NOT FIT = NO SUNROOM -
K PLATE 214 7 main - ALL ELEVATIONS SPRINGBROOK - NO E)(Té . .
(K : - ~ NO BRIOK FRNT e o Z No Soe £x. pusC FoResT
\ e HOWARD COUNTY ~ OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR T R BAINERIDGE HALL_ ~ NO REAR FP w CONSERVATION EASEMENT
PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED DRYWELL (M—S) ~ NO SUNROOM CHANTILLY PLACE AVALDON — (REFORESTABON (F-09-122)
: ~ NO FP OFF EXT. _ AL ELEVATIONS DOES NOT FIT O — EX. PUBLIC DRANA
A THE OWNER SHALL INSPECT & CLEAN ANNUALLY, INCLUDING ~ NO MORNING ROOM - VORNI SPRINGBROOK VS S b R T
PIPES GUTTERS DOWNSPOUTS AND FILTERS. o NO SIDE B/W : r?é) 4'OEXTN§M foom BMN;&%%SN?;L?T VNys ?F-?ogu;"zz) N
LEV K e S o EX. 10" PUBLIC YREE
B. PONDING STANDING WATER OR ALGAL GROWTH ON THE TOP OF : , m
A DRYWELL MAY INDICATE FAILURE DUE TO SEDIMENTATION IN THE il VERONA o NOT FIT cnane T EIT i X oy oCMENT
GRAVEL MEDIA, IF WATER PONDS FOR MORE THAN 38 EP:IQ{URS AFTER DOES NOT FIT DUNKIRK — ALL ELEVATIONS - — EX. PRVATE DRAINAGE
A MAJOR STORM OR MORE THAN SIX INCHES OF SEDIMENT HAS . - h
| ACCUMULATED, THE GRAVEL MEDIA SHOULD BE EXCAVATED AND BN e VENICES NOT FIT verona 0 MORNING ROOM 1] L i_d g oy, EASEMENT
: REPLACED. . CHANTILLY PLACE — ALL ELEVATIONS DOES NOT AT R Oy e e e .
. ~ ALL ELEVATIONS -~ NO SIDE FE W/ 3 CAR DUNKIRK 3.[(:5[[/- _Jﬁ %Boﬁ%%)ﬁé%%%
28 TE - ~ ALL OPTIONS ~ NO MORNING ROOM ) - ALL ELEVATIONS -
, LYY % No : . ~ NO MORNING ROOM MODEL IS SIDE BRL TO SIDE BRL T NO REAR ORI o . EX. 24’ PRIVATE ACCESS
SRR 102 L . f»’ %9, verawa ) CLEY N STOOP WITH 3 CAR & 2° SIDE EXT ELEV) venee 0 A Ll : (F-09-122)
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:’{’ w“\t‘fi“g’g %ﬁﬁi‘?‘&“ 1. GENERIC HOUSE BOX MODEL FIT SHOWN HEREON DunKie O AT T No St BXT By, v e A S R euent
Q’"i!,lq“'é, <A P etV T ALL ELEVATIONS FULL PORCH OR 4 VRS 455, viw MEN
Mﬁ};gﬁﬂﬂh\. {p EWALKIS 10,958 SF " 2. HOUSE BOXES ARE GENERIC AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSIDERED ~ NO MORNING ROOM OPTIONS W/ 3 CAR - £X. 3 PUBLIC WATER
-i‘ ‘ ?“\“ A\ —— PIAT 23952 T 25 } * LIMITING.  ADDITIONAL HOUSE TYPES AND OPTIONS MAY FIT ON - NO 3 CAR GAR . — NO MORNING ROOM AND “UTILITY EASEMENT
£ SREsRES SDP~-12~024 7,268 SF ! ' ANY GIVEN LOT. VENICE ATIONS MODEL 1S SiD(E BRL T gsms ;BRL (F-09-122)
— ~ ALL ELEVAHON WITH -3 CAR {NQ 2" i EXT [ S
NS PLAT #21989 | '\ 3. SECTION 128.0.RAF THE ZONING REGULATIONS (CB-2-2012) ~ NO SIDE EXT ELEV OR S EXISTING SEWER CONNECTION
o i SDP-12~024 WHICH ALLOWS SUNROOMS AND ROOM EXTENSIONS TO EXTEND . OPTIONS W/ 3 CAR . EXISTING WATER CONNECTION
’ ! NOT MORETHAN 10 FEET INTO THE REAR SETBACK ALONG NOT — NO MORNING ROOM W/ S .
““““““““““ ! ( MORE THAN 80% OF THE REAR FACE QF A DWELLING ON A LOT 2" GAR FRONT EXT OOt EX(.; tgmifo WOooDY
- Y LOT 25 <N\ WHICH ADJOINS OPEN SPACE ALONG A MAJORITY OF THE REAR SEBEOGHEE ey )
: r EX. 24" PRIVATE ACCESS e LOT LINE FOR R-ED LOTS RECORDED AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE
o EASEMENT ROR THE USE N OF CB-2-2012 (MAY 13, 2012). EXISTING 10" CONTOUR
i 7 2 : ’)ﬂ 2 s
il L;OT Or, 24~29 i el Onia% EXISTING 2 CONTOUR
4 PLATE 2147 4 (g«’ / RIS 4. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY
%119 SF / K9 5N ZONING REGULATIONS, BAY WINDOWS, CHIMNEYS, OR EXTERIOR SOILS
PLAN 2 \/’ ‘%./ﬁ 7 STAIRWAYS NOT MORE THAN 16 FEET IN WIDTH MAY PROJECT NOT FITS: COURTLAND. GATE
LA j%’ 1989 NN 7 g MORE THAN 4 FEET INTO ANY SETBACKS. PORCHES OR DECKS, = ALL ELEVATIONS PROPOSED. 10" CONTOUR
i OPEN OR ENCLOSED MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 10 FEET INTO NAPLES : ~ NO FRNT BW 10 CONTOU
THE FRONT OR REAR YARD SETBACK. — ALL ELEVATIONS WAVERLY AL ELEVATIONS PROPOSED 2° CONTOUR
SWM LAYOUT PLAN - LOTS 48 & 49 | ~ ALL OPTIONS A O v PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
e 5 MODELS CHOSEN WHICH DO NOT FIT IN THE ABOVE GENERIC ROME CBERLIN
SCALE: 1"=30 BOX, HOWEVER DO FIT ON INDIVIDUAL LOTS, SHALL UTILIZE THE - ALL ELEVATIONS . — ALL ELEVATIONS 5'X6'X4"
: HOWARD COUNTY REDLINE PROCESS. ~ ALL OPTIONS T NO SOLARIUM BRYWELL
i RAVENNA AVALON
' DAL SEETYSLQNS ’ - ALL ELEVATIONS PERMEABLE ETE DRIVEW,
. . - ALL — NO FRNT BW M CONCRETE D AY
' r-an ZACHARY PLACE ~ NO SIDE SOUARIUM
SWM LAYOQUT PLAN-~-LOTS 4547 = ALL ELEVATIONS SPRINGBROOK
PR = ALL OPTIONS ~ ALL ELEVATIONS 7~ TRONT
SCALE: 1"=30 : VICTORIA FALLS -~ ALL OPTIONS P ORIENTATION 5
A-2, PERMEABLE PAVEMENTS : ~ ALL ELEVATIONS BAINBRIDGE HALL
TYP. HOUSE e CPROJECT:  GROVEMONTPHASE 2{0T5 45-49 - SITEDATA -~ NO 3 CAR GAR AL ELEVATIONS GARAGE
- u LENGTH VARIES STD HOWARD COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CRITERIA: © TOTAL AREA (LOD): € NEW DEVELOPMENT BELFORD ~ NO FRNT BW
GARAGE 10 : _ TARGET Pe- N _ — ALL ELEVATIONS - NO REAR MORNING ROOM _
DRIVEWAY APRON THE FOLLOWING TEMS SHOULD BE ADDRESSED DURING CONSTRUCTION OF PROVECTS WITH PERMEABLE PAVEMENT: I Ll . e (GHGROVE ALL OPTIONS CHANTILLY PLACE
AMPERVIOUS: ERCEN - . HIGHGROV ~
R ST STANDARD CONCRETE R i g SR L oo R gl g e A w7 % SR DOES NOT F17 DA Shons HOUSE BOX
| | G 0 Sl A Mo P P LA T S A e Ny cpunons
TV* : = SOIL COMPACTION: SUB SOILS SHALL NOT BE COMPACTED, CONSTRUCTION SHOULD BE PERFORMED ' : ; ‘- — ALL OPTIONS
WITH LIGHTWEIGHT, WiDE TRACKED EQUIPMENT TO MINIMIZE COMPACTION. EXCAVATED MATERIALS SHOULD BE T BUNKIRK wakout  W/0
X PG e - ) - PLACED IN A CONTAINED AREA. e IR S Ot PO P S . R S . . - ALL ELEVATIONS AVAILABLE
REQUIRED R U S S N P tor | IMPERVIOUS | GRASS | TOTAL | PERCENT | RV ESDv €50y | 0w PRRCGEWTOR [ . T AL OPTIONS
12" ASTM C 33 o L URIVLIN, :i;""""':"f ‘ } :~: R A Celiatil - B %maésmaﬂ‘a’“mﬁi THE mmmﬁgmé;érg:fggggm:éy gpgg:'lﬂé:nugﬁg ggsmpﬁumfascﬁcm AREA o PR AREA___ AREA IMPERVIOUS MINGT) | MAXGEET) 180 ST 20 VENICE
3/4” 70 27 STONE OSOS0 A B - - UPSTREAM ENDS OF PIPES SHOULD BE CAPPED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, AL UNDERDRAIN OR DISTRIBUTION 45 N0 494 GBI 033 ¢ 044 275 714 434 0.30 : ( : ~ ALL ELEVATIONS
SUBBASE e PIPES USED SHOULD BE INSTALLED FLAT ALONG THE BED BOTTOM. ; = . T ) : _ - ALL OPTIONS
- SUBBASE INSTALLATION: SUBBASE AGGREGATE SHALL BE GLEAN AND FREE OF FINES. THE SUBBASE  PERMEABLESURFACEDRIVEWAY  384S5F = 0196 7% CF
SHALL BE PLACED (N LIFTS AND LIGHTLY ROLLED ACCORDING TO THE SPECIFICATIONS {SEE APPENDIX B.4). DRYWELL 2 ’ g3 g1, a 0.3 ' 203 CF
UNDERDRAIN 3"MIN. SLOPED INSPECTION: | o
- 7O OUTLET PERFORATED OR REGULAR INSPECTIONS SHALL BE MADE DURING THE FOLLOWING STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION: . 278 CFPROV. OWNER-LOT 2 BUILDER
NOTE: : , SLOTTED WITHIN SUBBASE - DURNG EXCAVATON 70 SUS GRADE. © %8 o3 7Sl oA 0% 73 0 M OB L JERICHO LLC 9720 P W DS DRIVE
- DURING PLACEMENT AND BACKFILL OF ANY DRAINAGE OR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM(S). e e S [ ATU WOO Y
1. PAVEMENT CROSS SECTION TO BE CONFIRMED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER - %gm m(c;ze:% g; TTHHE gggg:cﬁg Mslom-: SUBBASE MATERIAL. _PERMEABLE SURFACE DRIVEWAY' 403'SF C 0% | 79 €F SSK‘?}FSID%;}EIND;A%G 281%};05 COLUMBIA, MARYLAND
2. UNDERDRAIN SHALL BE LOCATED SUCH THAT IT CAN DAYLIGHT TO THE CURB ~  UPON COMPLETION OF FINAL GRADING AND ESTABLISHWENT OF PERMANENT STABILIZATION. CDRYWELL 2 80 90 4 03 | 194 CF ATTN: MR. GARY CALTON 23046
INTO A BIO-RETENTION FACILITY OR TO THE REAR OF ‘THE LOT . MAINTENANCE CRITERIA: 4 : : 443-367-0422 (410) 796-0908
3. OVERDRAIN SHALL COMBINE WITH UNDERDRAIN OR DAYLIGHT AS DETAILED , 273 CFPROV. DEVELOPER
THE FOLLOWING PROCEDURES SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ESSENTIAL FOR MAINTAINING PERMEABLE PAVEMENT SYSTEMS: 47 U CTIi658¢ 0.1 828 573 0.42 OWNER - LOT 39
FOR UNDERDRAIN, SEE NOTE 2 8058 0.3 033 319
: ' ' - PAVEMENTS SHOULD BE ERE REGULAR MAINTENANCE CAN BE PERFORMED NANCE : T 4 ' ' JERICHO LLC LAND DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT, INC.
- HOU! USED ONLY WH i MED. MAINTE : :
DETAIL - PERMEABLE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - 5% OR LESS ggg_g:mscasuouw CLEARLY SPECIFY HOW TO CONDUCY ROUTINE TASKS TO ENSURE LONG-TERM PERMEABLE SURFACE DRIVEWAY 810 SF S o1ss | 18 cf 5§é.é.icc(‘)gésg(TYH ENDDRH\%_DE!S\E,T E!N?bz 5300 DOST)SE'FE.Y :'*(?ZLL DRIVE
NOT TO SCALE eer DRYWEW 2 82 82 4 03 | 16 APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING £ : ELLICOTE CITY, MD 21042
_ . DRYWELL 2 82 .0 I L : LLICOTT CITY, MD 21042-7819 » MU
*ALL PERMEABLE CONCRETE THICKNESS, MIX AND SUB—BASE e CONOED SUREAGE. FoRaaTr. SWEERNG SHOULD. OF. PERECRHED AT LAST THICE. AKNUALLY : ATTN: MR. DON REUWER ATEN: MR. DON REUWER
TO BE DETERMINED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER ONSITE. WITH A COMMERCIAL CLEANING UNIT. WASHING SYSTEMS AND COMPRESSED AR UNITS SHOULD NOT BE 320 CF PROV. 4433670422 (443) 367-0422
: . USED TO PERFORM SURFACE CLEANING. 6__ } Z / U ¥
g I R e MINGY) [ maxien) 1807 r 1L
T SURSASE oo SF CLOWED OUT AT REGULIR WIS, | e 1o e | 1000 TOTAAREA  27S1SSF s |22 ww ) [ sm cremov CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DMISION ge?  DAIE
B.4.B SPECIFICATIONS FOR PERMEABLE PAVEMENTS & REINFORCED TURF _ - — TRUCKS AND OTHER HEAVY VEHICLES CAN GRIND DIRT AND GRIT INTO THE POROUS SURFACES, LEADING TO : 0.63 AC curr | EurT  curt - ' _ o :
THESE SPECIFICATIONS INCLUDE INFORMATION ON ACCEPTABLE WATERIALS FOR TYPICAL APPLICATIONS AND ARE NOT EXCLUSNE OR LIMTING. THE DESIGNER IS CLOGGING AND PREMATURE FALURE, THESE YEMICLES SHOULD BE PREVENTED:FROM TRACKING AND | L 704-t¥¢ i R o-1-4
RESPONSIBLE. FOR DEVELOPING SPECIICATIONS FOR INDIVDUAL PROJECTS AND SPECIFIC CONDITIONS. PROJECT:  GROVEMONT PHASE 2LOTS 45-49 - SITE DATA CHIEF, DIVISION OF [AND DEVELOPMENT DATE, NO. . REVISION DATE
- BEICERS SHOULD BE USED v MODERATION. WHEN USED, DEICERS SHOULD BE NON=TOXIC AND QRGANIC Tl . N ~ nt ” -y 4 . -
1. PERVIOUS CONCRETE SPECIFICATIONS AN CAN BE APPLED ETTHER AS CALOUN WAGNESIUM ACETAE OR AS PRETREATED SALT. SNOW PLOKNG . TOTALAREA(LOD): C NEW DEVELOPMENT " 4 i Ce p) //
DESIGN THICKNESS ~ PERVIOUS CONCRETE APPUCATIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED SO. THAT THE THICKNESS OF THE CONCRETE SLAB SHAIL SUPPORT THE TRAFFIC SHOULD BE OONE CAREFULLY WITH BLADES SET ONE-INCH HIGHER THAN NORMAL. PLOWED SNOW TARGET Pe: . )‘ﬂ/) *Ce e by ©
AND VEHICLE TYPES. THAT WL BE CARRIED, APPLICATIONS NAY BE. DESIGNED USING EITHER STANDARD PAVEMENT PROCEDURES (EG., MSHIO, ACI 325.R, XD SNOW MELT SHOULD NOT BE DIRECTED 10 PERWEABLE. PAVEMENT. PERIOUS: o peRCENT - o1 (V44 4 SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
ACI 330R) OR USING STRUCTURAL VALUES DERNVED FROM FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT DESIGN PROCEDURES. - : STERw: B DIRECTOR -~ ' DATE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN & DETAILS
i, AL ~ RIOUL SHTAD CORTS (L 1,1 % SO PSSP, RN PSRN oo gt SR
DEVELOPMENT, POROSITY, BILTY) CAN BE DETERMINED. . SEITLNG T, HOWARD COUNTY — OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR T - : : AND GENERIC HOUSE BOXES AND SITE DETAILS
AGGREGATE — PERVIOUS CONCRETE CONTANS A UMITED FINE AGGREGATE CONTENT, COMMONLY USED GRADATIONS INCLUDE ASTM 33 NO. 67 (3/4 IN. T0 NO. 4), PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED PERMEABLE PAVEMENT (A-2) ‘, | S | GROVEMONT OVERLOOK
NO. B (3/8 IN. TO NO.16) AND NO. 89 (3/8 IN. TO NO.50) SIEVES. SINGLE-SIZED AGGREGATE (UP T0 1 INCH) MAY ALSO BE USED. _ T B TS AT Ry
WATER CONTENT ~ WATER—TO-CEMENT RATIOS BETWEEM 0.27 AND 0.30 ARE USED ROURNELY WiTH PROPER INCLUSION OF CHEMICAL ADMIXTURES, WATER QUALITY AT R S R ALY S (R A O e ot THE e e e o o anget aee L e | esov PHASE 2-10T 45-49
SHOULD MEET ACI 30A. AS A CENERAL RULE, POTABLE WATER SHOULD BE USED ALTHOUGH RECYCLED CONCRETE PRODUCTION WATER MEETING ASTM C 84 OR SURFACE POROSITY. SWEEPING SHOULD BE PERFORMED AT LEAST TWICE ANNUALLY WITH A 48 200 6947 0.30 032 260 676 468 052 A RESUBDIVISION OF PHASE 1 — LOT 2 AND PHASE 2 - LOT 39
AASHTO M 157 NAY ALSO BE USED. : COMMERCIAL CLEANING UNIT. WASHING OR COMPRESSED AIR UNITS SHOULD NOT BE USED : : : _ t L,
ADMIXTURES — CHEWICAL ADMIKTURES (E.G., RETARDERS OR HYDRANON-STABIJZERS) ARE USED TO OBTAN SPECIL PROPERTIES IN PERVIOUS CONCRETE. USE TO PERFORM SURFACE CLEANING. o CERMEABLESURFACE DRivewaY  sssF oiss | w G TAX MAP 31 BLOCK 24 : PARCELS 749
OF ADMIKTURES SHOULD MEET ASTH C 434 {CHEMICAL ADMIXTURES) AND ASTM C 250 (AR ENTRAINING ADMIXTURES) AND CLOSELY FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S o THE oW stLL_ PERODCALY CLEM ORANAGE FPES LTS SONE E0GE ORANS 110 Y e CUl| VA 1ST ELECTION DISTRICT ZONED R~ED HOWARD "COUNTY, MARYLAND
BASE COURSE ~ THE BASE COURSE SHALL BE AASHTO NO. 3 OR 4 COURSE AGGREGATE WITH AN ASSUMED OPEN PORE SPACE OF 30% (n=0.30). OTHER STRUCTURES WITHIN OR DRANING TO THE SUBBASE ' ' : PREVIOUS SUBMITALS: SEE SHEET 1, SITE ANALYSIS DATA, LETTER 0" FOR COMPLETE UST
2. PERMEABLE INTERLOCKING  CONCRETE PAVEMENTS {PICP) : . . : e c. THE OWNER SHALL USE DEICERS IN MODERATION. DEICERS gHOULD BE NON-TOXIC AND BE . [ 263 CF PROV,
PAVER BLOCKS — BLOCKS SHOULD BE EITHER 32 IN. OR 4 IN. THICK, AND MEET ASTH C 935 OR CSA A?31.2 REQUIREMENTS. APPLICATIONS SHOULD HAVE 20% APPLIED EHER AS CALCIUM MAGNESIUM ACETATE OF S PRETREATED ST 49 1290 €010 | 89300 033 03 25 666 461 048 2 T H. V
OR MORF (40% PREFERRED) OF THE SURFACE AREA OPEN. INSTALLATION SHOULD FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, EXCEPT THAT INFILL AND BASE COURSE D.  THE OWNER SHALL ENSURE SNOW PLOWING IS PERFORMED CAREFULLY WITH BLADES SET ONE- : : D B E R n D G E L
MATERIALS AND DIMENSIONS SPECIFIED IN THIS APPENDIX SHALL BE FOLLOWED. : : _ :Trgcré Ae%,fs Tgi %%R?;:CTE' PLOWED SNOW PILES AND $NOW MELT SHOULD NOT BE DIRECTED PERMEABLE SURFACE DRIVEWAY  236F | 0196 | 4. o
INFILL MATERIALS AND LEVELING COURSE - OPENINGS SHALL BE FILLED WITH ASTM C-33 GRADED SAND OR SANDY LOAM. PICP BLOCKS SHALL BE PLACED ON A ERMEABLE PAVEMENT. ks REURPALEMRINENAT & e
ONE-INCH THICK LEVELING COURSE OF ASTM C-33 SAMND. ;D._R‘.'_’WELL . 2 L. 94 84 4: 03 | 212 o s o w5 RS PN E ASE E NE' N EERI NE’ l NB!
BASE COURSE — THE BASE COURSE SHALL BE MSHTO NO. 3 OR 4 COURSE AGGREGATE WITH AN ASSUMED OPEN PORE SPACE OF 30% (n=0.30). : " WO A DPH OF PR . ENGINEERS +» SURVEYORS +» PLANNERS
. 258 CF PROV. T AAIC DR [T O 15T DGR Ty -
3. REINFORCED TURF . STORMWATER MANAGEMENT ' i i i AT “%ﬁ“fﬁ:ﬁ 8407 MAIN STREET TEL: 410.461.7666
REINFORCED GRASS PAVEMENT (RGP) ~ WHETHER USED WITH GRASS OR GRAVEL, THE RGP THICKNESS SHALL BE AT LEAST 1--3/4” THICK WITH A LOAD CAPACITY : - - - s AT R OF RVNL DRI e w e ELLICOTT CiTY, MD 21043 Fax: 410.461.8961
CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING THE TRAFFIC AND VEHICLE TYPES THAT WILL BE CARRIED. PRACTICES CHART S . S R AN G S b W 10 :
MAPPED SOELS WPES LOT # iMP. AREA | ESD pRACT[CE N . . P Lo .o R . N s :_-f;ls:mm SECRES A PASSNG AREL DMEE DITAL .‘.'.““". PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
TR Wm . - i A ‘ | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
SYMBOLINAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP [ HYDRIC | aidlies |K—FACTOR | purissio| 10T 45 “HOUSE' & DRIVEWAY [ EER(%*‘)EASIQ\E, .:agfff\((lg-_. /} 2) WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
CeB | CHILLUM LOAM, 2 YO 5 PERCENT SLOPES B_ | NO | NO 028 | YES NO L Mg |max@e)  1se | DESIGN BY: EDS. § THAT J AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
CeC |CHILLUM LOAM, 5 TO 10 PERCENT SLOPES N NO NO 0.28 | YES ND LOT: 46 -1 'HOUSE & DRIVEWAY | PE%)EASEE %,%ﬁf%%;%"ﬁ 5840 TOTALAREA 18797 SF 516 | 1342 | 929 {521 crerov DRAWN BY: EDS/RVE g‘ﬁi“jm{“ ,“M*;*)Eﬁcé‘;i;’?}? ?;;";E SIATE
ChB | CHILLUM-RUSSETT LOAMS, 2 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES B | NO | NO 028 | YES NO ; : SERMEABLE SURFACE (A2 0.43 AC CUFT_| CUFT_ CUFT : ' EXPRATION DATE: 09-27-2014
LmB | LEGORE-MONTALTO SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES B NO NO 0.28 YES NO LOT 47w :HOUSE -& DRIVEWAY (}g) DléY %‘V%LL %&_(5)_ ) ot Bhewd Cotaily, HOrpon 2ES DENTIAL CRMENEY ENTRAHCE Do - CHECKEDBY:  ___ RHY
SAFRAS AND CR P Nk e et e e e e e T S o Depariment of Public Works a  CRNEWAY ENTRAH . )
p—— P S —— I LOT 48 HOUSE & DRIVEWAY PERMEABLE SURFACE (A-2) 1. These lots drain toward an existing Stormwater Management Facility designed for the Grovemont Overlook £ 09-122 project. _ | Mocifed Cortinaln Curb anc Gl R-6.03 DATE: APRIL 2014
TAKEN FROM: USDA, SCS-WEB SOR. SURVEY, HOWARD COUNTY NOTE: - {2) DRY WELL (M~5) ‘Stormwater Management for this fot is provided for 1" as quanity management has been provided o s e G, L e Silesalk Selauck from Turb ) SCALE: AS SHOWN
EACTOR L Ko e Dea DepTH | rmwater Management for this, videc s quanity management has been prov S |
HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAM 15 PERCENT - q
OR THOSE SOILS WITH A SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTOR K GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WITH LOT 49 HOUSE & DRIVEWAY PER%{‘%&Y S\},JEFAC% (A-2) ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN COMPUTATIONS ¥ wo.no: ___ 0487
A SLOPE GREATER THAN 5 PERCENT - : LL_(M-5) ‘ . fGonet e NN ) 7 swEEr 8
_ - } | ROBERT H. VOGEL, PENo 16153 .. a—
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